Annexure-I1

For peint-4.6: Details of RTI Request — Year 2023-24 (From April 2023 to March 2024)

L Total no. of RT1 applications received 20

& Total no. of RTI applications disposed 20

Note: - All RTI application and replies are given below. (Attached all RTI application scan copy)
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4 % QUEST DETAILS (ame"raﬂ‘é alﬁ?’f%rﬁmn
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epaor CUOTS/R/E/23/00001 Date of Receipt (TGl &1 12/05/2023

-
"

Online Receipt Language of Request English

Information Sought (ﬁ'ﬁﬁ'ﬂ'ﬁ

Type of Receipt (UG BT UBR) : (muaﬁm
Name (-TH) : : - B Eemfr_@"l) - |
Address (IdT) :
State AToU) : - Country (asﬂ) :
o I— Details not provided  Mobile Number (qliga o
Email-ID (3AT-3MSST) : - ‘
Status (YT (Rural/Urban) : SRR Education Status : g?:;;ate
gﬁ;’gﬁ%‘; mggfgy%‘g; e Cltvanahitp Statis o *0
)
Amount Paid (TRI &1 HIdE) - :;chp(iglr'litg)inal (%ﬁm EZ{?\:;;
Does it concern the lifefur;,ibert?'? No(Normal) Risguast Pertatiis to_ Sumnil Kumar
s 3 e PR
3reyaT T § AT 32) : e
" Respected Sir/Mam,

. vi) Leamning Management System

Kindly confirm that how much budget do you have for each
particular mentioned below and how much amount you spent in last
year on each particular:-

i) Social Media Campaigning / Marketing / Tools

ii) Website Development / Revamping / Designing / Re-Designing
iii) Scanning & Digitization

iv) IT Manpower supply

v) Document Management System

vii) Market Research & Survey

van) Lidar Base Survey

ix) Skill & Training programs

x) Software / Application development

x1) Call centre Services

xii) Vehicle Tracking System

xii1) Cloud Telephony

xiv) Digital Transformation

xv) Human Resource Management System (HRMS)
xvi) Al Based projects
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CENTRAL INSTITUTE OF HIGHER TIBETAN STUDIES
(Deemed to be University)

SARNATH, VARANASI

- e e e e e i s o e i e e e e R ———

CIHTS/RTI/01/2023-24 - Date:23.05.2023
(Most Urgent-RTT)
g URGENT
' W far-Rva R
Sub: - RTl application of = regarding. WW/F?E mﬂ@smwm

Sir,

This refers to your online RTI application dated 12.06.2023, baring Registration No.
CUOTS/R/E/23/00001, received in this office on 16.05.2023

As per available record, there is no specific budget earmarked for the points
(1) to (xvi), however, amount spent in the financial year 2022-23 is given below:

Q. No.i) Social Medial Cam paigning/Marketing/Tools - Rs.4,62,560.00

Q. No. iii) Scanning & Digitization- Rs.3,00 020.00

Q. No. ix) Skill & Training Programme — Rs.68,540.00

Q. No. x) Software/Application development ~ Rs.39,000.00

Q. No. i, iv to viii & xi to xvi

The question asked by the applicant is not available in the material
form. Therefore, the same can't be provided under the Rule 2( of the
RTI Act, 2005.

If you are not satisfied with the reply of CPIO, you may appeal to the First
Appellate Authority within 30 days of receipt of the letter. The Address of the FAA is given
below:

Details of First Appellate Authori

Dr. Himanshu Pandey (Deputy Registrar)

Central Institute of Higher Tibetan Studies

(Deemed to be University), Sarnath, Varanasi — 221007
Email - dreuts24@amail.com. Phone-0542-2585149

Yours faithfully
B
{slt??l %uﬁrﬁn‘;‘l
CPIO & Asstt. Registrar
Email-cpio@cihts.ac.in
Ph-0542-2581031

Copy for kind infermation to:
PS to VC for kind information of Hon'ble Vice Chancellor
The Registrar, CIHTS, Sarnath, Varanasi - for kind information
Dr. Himanshu Pandey, First Appellate Authority
Shri R.K. Mishra, Nodal Officer (Suo Motu Disclosure)
Assistant Registrar (Adm-ll/Acett)
IQAC Member Secretary

i R R

S“m*i \etnsnsv
CPIO & Asstt. Registrar
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“fgzmmmnunz Date of Receipt (NG 26/05/2023
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BT (o FARRE :

Transferred From (‘.ﬁ' Ministry of Culture on 26/05/2023 With Reference Number :

m:f[ﬂﬁﬁ) MCULT/R/T/23/00097/1

The application is transferred under Section 6 (3) of the RTI Act, 2005
Rgmark,g(ﬁ'ﬂmﬂ) with the request to furnish the information pertaining to Point Nos..1 &
2 only to the applicant directly under intimation to this ministry.

Type of Receipt (T\lﬂa' &1 Electronically Transferred from Language of Request English

m : Other Public Authority - (mi{-?ﬂ' '3.|'|'q1l:

Name (ATH) : . Gender (ﬁl"’l’) :
Address (UdT) :

State (RToY) : Country (a'!.'l') -

Phone Number (BT % Mobile Number

H) (FIETEE ) :
Email-ID (FHd-3TEe)) :

Status m Rural ; .
(Rural/Urban) : Education Status ;
Requester Letter Details not provided - Details not
Numher(ﬁ'aﬁ LEl Letter Date ; provided
HE)
Is Requester Below Yes Indian
Poverty Line ? (6T Citizenship Status
Tdae TRat ¥ | AR '
BIEY):
Amount Paid GT&T &l 0) (DriginaI rﬂcip iﬁl’lt} Mode of ngment Payment
i YITAT) : (YITAT BT YPR) Cateway
Does it concern the life or No(Normal) Sunil Kumar
Liberty of a Person? Request Pertains to
(3 g Tt wufehy & @Ry Frafeea
Sirae faT e 9 GEIEGIGT
GEILGEOY

Information Sought Subject :- Informatmn required under relevant sections of Right to

(SR AiTf: mformation Act 2005 and 2012,

Sir,
With utmost good faith, the following information is required on the above
subject:-

. 01. Wheelchairs and moving chairs are available for disabled people in all
schools, colleges and universities run by the Government of India
(recognised). Available in what number? Kindly tell me with full details.







Original RTT Text <
RIS TIO):

/61. Wheelchairs and moving chairs are available for disabled people in all

3
¥ 4 02. All schools, colleges and universities run by the Government of India

02. All schools, colleges and universities run by the g&gﬂaﬁ i
(recognized) have provision for ramps anmﬁgﬁ:ﬁ%ﬁm& 581
toilets. If 5o, please provide photos of Iamfa‘ﬂ"ﬁﬂ“ﬂ'-’ﬁﬁ'ﬁé‘éﬁﬁ’fé‘iﬁﬁ\ w
with full details. Please g ecsnammmevomincs SN
03. Wheelchairs and moving chairs are available for disabled people in all
railway stations and railway junctions operated (recognized) by the
Government of India. Available in what number? Kindly tell me with full
details. :

04. All railway stations and railway junctions operated by {he Government of
India (recognised) have ramps and disabled adapted accessible toilets for

disabled people. If 5o, please provide photos of ramps and accessible toilels.
Please .

Ed

05. Wheelchairs and moving chairs are available for disabled people in all
airports and civil aviation operated (recognized) by the Government of India.
Awvailable in what number? Kindly tell me with full details.

06. Wheelchairs and moving chairs are available for disabled people in all
tourist places, tourist traffic and tourist buildings run by the Government of
India (recognised)- Available in what number? Kindly tell me with full
details.

07. All airports and civil aviation operated by the Government of India
(recognized] have ramps and disabled-friendly accessible toilets for disabled
people. If so, please provide photos of ramps and accessible toilets. Tell them
with full details. Please

All information should be made available in certified copy-

If the requested information does not belong to your department, please send
it to the concerned department. (It has been asked to transfer the application
under section 6(3) of the Right to Information Act, 2005)

Therefore, it is a humble request to sir that under a concrete initiative, the
answers to the above questions should be sent, so that we can be informed
hout the updated status of our pr blem, With thanks.

a 0
Subject :- Information required under relevant sections of Right t0
Information Act 2005 and 2012,

sirT,
With utmost good faith, the following information 18 required on the above
subject:-

schools, colleges and universities run by the Government of India
(recognised). @w:? Kindly tell me with full details.

(recognized) have provision for ramps and disabled-friendly accessible
toilets. If so, please provide photos of ramps and accessible toilets. Tell them
with full details. Please

03. Wheelchairs and moving chairs are available for disabled people in all
railway stations and railway junctions operated (recognized) by the
Government of India. Available in what aumber? Kindly tell me with full
details.
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04. All railway stations and railway junctions operated by the Government of
India (recognised) have ramps and disabled adapted accessible toilets for
disabled people. If so, please provide photos of ramps and accessible toilets.

Please

05. Wheelchairs and moving chairs are available for disabled people in all
airports and civil aviation operated (recognized) by the Government of India.
Awailable in what number? Kindly tell me with full details.

06. Wheelchairs and moving chairs are available for disabled people in all
tourist places, tourist traffic and tourist buildings run by the Government of
India (recognised). Available in what number? Kindly tell me with full
details.

07. All airports and civil aviation operated by the Governmrent of India
(recognized) have ramps and disabled-friendly accessible toilets for disabled
people. If so, please provide photos of ramps and accessible toilets. Tell them
with full details. Please

All information should be made available in certified copy.

If the requested information does not belong to your department, please send
it to the concerned department. (It has been asked to transfer the application
under section 6(3) of the Right to Information Act, 2005)

Therefore, it is a humble request to sir that under a concrete initiative, the
answers to the above questions should be sent, so that we can be informed
about the updated status of our problem. With thanks.

I Print H Saue“ Close ] J







i Lo .Rﬁ/QUEST DETAILS (3(TRe1as ala'fruﬁam)

RegiStrMibh N'“'%’E%bﬁIMIESIUUDDS Date of Receipt (UTfGT 26/05/2023
(ISR {2003 24 (2) # TRIE) :

Transferred From ('\E]‘ Ministry of Culture on 26/05/2023 With Reference Number *
RITTaf): MCULT/R/T/23/00099/1

The application is transferred under Section 6 (3) of the RTI Act, 2005

Rmmrks(ﬁm'ﬂﬂ) : with the request to furnish the information pertaining to Point Nus 1&
2 only to the applicant directly under intimation te this ministry.

Type of Receipt (ﬂ:ﬂ?; G| E}cctmmcally Transferred from Language of Request English

THTR) : Other Public Authority ) (aﬂffﬂ Gl HTY) : }
Name (FTH) : Gender (ﬁ"ITI') :
Address (9dI) : ) S
State (XToq) : Country (%5!1) 3
Phone Number (1 Mobile Number

Hav) Fﬁﬂ]ﬁﬁm :
Email-ID (SAT-3ME3Y) :

Status (fRUfe) Rural e .
(Rural/Urban) : Education Status :
Requester Letter Details not provided Details not
Number(ﬁﬂwqa Letter Date : provided
) :
Is Requester Below Yes Indian
Poverty Line ? (ST ' Citizenship Status
ST T Y & :
BIE):
Amount Paid RTIRT T 0) (original recipient) Mode of Payment Payment
i YITAT) : (YT &1 Uh1y) Cateway
Does it concern the life or No(Normal) Sunil Kumar
Liberty of a Person? Request Pertains to
(@ gg foedt sfer & EFRTY Frafifaa
Sita=T SryaT waedaar Hafa ) :

WA 82) -
Information Sought Subject :- quonnaimn required under relevant sections of Right to

(Gl‘lﬂﬂ:‘rﬂ n'rrﬂ’) Information Act 2005 and 2012,

sir,
With utmost good faith, the following information is required on the above
subject:-

01. Wheelchairs and moving chairs are available for disabled people in all
schools, colleges and universities run by the Government of India
(recognised). Available in what number? Kindly tell me with full details.
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02. All schools, colleges and universities run by the Government of IndL |
(recognized) have provision for ramps and disabled-RNERaE, cEsible

toilets. If 5o, please provide photos of rafips-and aceEssibIEAIET. Tell th
with full details. Please o sieMEIF
e s SN F 6

03. Wheelchairs and moving chairs are available for disabled people in all \
railway stations and railway junctions operated (recognized) by the -
Government of India. Available in what number? Kindly tell me with full
details.

04. All railway stations and raitway junctions operated by the Government of
India (recognised) have ramps and disabled adapted accessible toilets for
disabled people. If so, please provide photos of ramps and accessible toilets.
Please .

£l

05. Wheelchairs and moving chairs are available for disabled people in all
airports and civil aviation operated (recognized) by the Government of India.
Available in what number? Kindly tell me with full details.

06. Wheelchairs and moving chairs are available for disabled people in all
tourist places, tourist traffic and tourist buildings run by the Government of
India (recognised). Available in what number? Kindly tell me with full
details.

07. All airports and eivil aviation operated by the Government of India
(recognized) have ramps and disabled-friendly accessible toilets for disabled
people. If so, please provide photos of ramps and accessible toilets. Tell them
with full details. Please

All information should be made available in certified copy.

If the requested information does not belong to your department, please send
it to the concemed department. (It has been asked to transfer the application
under section 6(3) of the Right to Information Act, 2005)

Therefore, it is a2 humble request to sir that under a concrete initiative, the
answers to the above questions should be sent, so that we can be informed
about the updated status of our problem. With thanks.

Original RTI Text (@ Subject :- Information required under relevant sections of Right to
G-IT@ U138): Information Act 2005 and 2012,

sir,
With utmost good faith, the following information is required on the above
subject:-

01. Wheelchairs and moving chairs are available for disabled people 1n all
schools, colleges and universities run by the Government of India
(recognised). Available in what number? Kindly tell me with full details.

02. All schools, colleges and universities run by the Government of India
(recognized) have provision for ramps and disabled-friendly accessible
toilets. If so, please provide photos of ramps and accessible toilets. Tell them
with full details. Please

03. Wheelchairs and moving chairs are available for disabled people in all
railway stations and railway junctions operated (recognized) by the
Government of India. Available in what number? Kindly tell me with full
details. '







-

04. All railway stations and railway junctions operated by the Government of
India (recognised) have ramps and disabled adapted accessible toilets for
disabled people. If so, please provide photos of ramps and accessible toilets.
Please

05. Wheelchairs and moving chairs are available for disabled people in all
airports and civil aviation operated (recognized) by the Government of India.
Available in what number? Kindly tell me with full details.

06. Wheelchairs and moving chairs are available for disabled people in all
tourist places, tourist traffic and tourist buildings run by the Government of
India (recognised). Available in what number? Kindly tell me with full
details.

07. All airports and civil aviation operated by the Government of India
(recognized) have ramps and disabled-friendly accessible toilets for disabled
people. If so, please provide photos of ramps and accessible toilets, Tell them
with full details. Please

All information should be made available in certified copy.

If the requested information does not belong to your department, please send
it to the concerned department. (It has been asked to transfer the application
under section 6(3) of the Right to Information Act, 2005)

Therefore, it is a humble request to sir that under a concrete initiative, the
answers to the above questions should be sent, so that we can be informed
about the updated status of our problem. With thanks.

Print I Save || Close ]
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i %ﬂlﬁe gﬁ%d{izgjﬁ/rwzyﬂﬂﬂﬂg Date of Recmpt m 13;0&;2023
Héag:“' - P dRIE) ;

]

Transferred From (-\q' Mmlstry of Culture on 13/06/2023 With Reference Number
RETad): MCULT/R/T/23/00121/1

The application is transferred under section 6 (3) of the RTI Act, 2005
Remarks(ﬁm'ﬂﬂ) : with the request to furnish the information pertaining to point noes. 1 &
2 only to the applicant directly under intimation to this Ministry.

Type of Receipt {ﬂﬂg"ﬂﬂ' Electronically Transferred from Language of Request English

Email-ID (&rﬁﬁ-&ﬂm ¢ 2 i

g&R) ; Other Public Authority (gﬂﬁu BT HTET) ; _
Name (FATH) : : Gender (oI M) ;
Address (Udl) : v ;
State (RTSY) : Country (1) :
Phone Number (B~ - - ' Mobile Number -

(f@{ﬁ) Rural
{Rsutraatﬁjrbgn) : - Education Status ;

Requester Letter Details not provided Details not
Number(Fdgs uz Letter Date : provided

@) : )

Is Requester Below Yes Indian
Poverty Line ? (¢IT Citizenship Status
3Tdq® TR ¥ '@tgﬁ%r FRTRa)
T3

(T g [Pt afea & 3Rty Prafefaa
A Sryar W | Tafta 8) :
Hefia g e

Information Sought Subject :- Information required under relevant sections of Right to

(TS 1:|'|1ﬂ) Information Act 2005 and 2012,

8ir,
With utmost good faith, the following information is required on the above
subject:-

(1. Wheelchairs and moving chairs are available for disabled people in all
schools, colleges and universities run by the Government of India
(recognised). Available in what number? Kindly tell me with full details.

Amount Paid TR T 0 ) (original recipient) Mode of Payment Paymenl
YITAH) : (T BTYPR) Gateway
Does it concern the life or No(Normal) Sunil Kumar
Liberty of a Person? Request Pertains to







02. All schools, colleges and universities run by the Government.of
(recognized) have provision for ramps and disah[sdaﬁﬁcnd%gggggq:
toilets. If 50, please provide photos of ramps and.accessible foilets,
with full details. Please b e s,

03. Wheelchairs and moving chairs are available for disabled people
railway stations and railway junctions aoperated (recognized) by the
Government of India. Available in what number? Kindly tell me wit
details,

04. All railway stations and railway junctions operated by the Gover
India (recognised) have ramps and disabled adapted accessible toilet
disabled people. If so, please provide photos of ramps and accessible
Please .

03. Wheelchairs and moving chairs are available for disabled people
airports and civil aviation operated (recognized) by the Government
Available in what number? Kindly tell me with full details.

06. Wheelchairs and moving chairs are available for disabled people
tourist places, tourist traffic and tourist buildings run by the Governn
India (recognised). Available in what number? Kindly tell me with fis
details.

07. All airports and civil aviation operated by the Government of Tnd;
(recognized) have ramps and disabled-friendly accessible toilets for d
people. If so, please provide photos of ramps and accessible toilets. T
with full details. Please

All information should be made available in certified copy.

If the requested information does not belong to your department, plea;
it lo the concerned department, (It has been asked to transfer the appli
under section 6(3) of the Right to Tnformation Act, 2005)

Therefore, it is a humble request to sir that under a concrete initiative,
answers to the above questions should be sent, so that we can he infor
about the updated status of our problem. With thanks.

Original RTT Text (& Subject :- Information required under relevant sections of Right to
Gﬂﬁqﬁ'ﬂ: Information Act 2005 and 2012,

Sir,
With utmost good faith, the following information is required on the at
subject:-

01. Wheelchairs and moving chairs are available for disabled people in
schools, colleges and universities run by the Government of India
(recognised). Available in what number? Kindly tell me with full detail,

02. All schools, colleges and universities run by the Government of Ind
(recognized) have nroideinm Fac cnae—me o4 35 14 2 ms "






04. All railway stations and railway junctions operated by the Government of
India (recognised) have ramps and disabled adapted accessible toilets for
disabled people, If so, please provide photos of ramps and accessible toilets.
Please

05. Wheelchairs and moving chairs are available for disabled people in all
airports and civil aviation operated (recognized) by the Government of India.
Available in what number? Kindly tell me with full details.

06. Wheelchairs and moving chairs are available for disabled people in all
tourist places, tourist traffic and tourist buildings run by the Government of
India (recognised). Available in what number? Kindly tell me with full
details.

07. All airports and civil aviation operated by the Government of India
(recognized) have ramps and disabled-friendly accessible toilets for disabled
people. If so, please provide photos of ramps and accessible toilets. Tell them
with full details, Please

All information should be made available in certified copy.

If the requested information does not belong to your department, please send
it to the concerned department. (It has been asked to transfer the application
under section 6(3) of the Right to Information Act, 2005)

Therefore, it is a humble request to sir that under a concrete initiative, the
answers to the above questions should be sent, so that we can be informed
about the updated status of our problem. With thanks.

| Print || Save | Close |







P 3 foreaeht R SR, AR, R0
(A fayfaemem)
Central Institute of Higher Tibetan Studies, Sarnath, Varanasi
(Deemed to University) ;

CIHTS/RTI/02-03/2023 24 _ Date:13.06.2023
(Most Urgent-RTT)
9999 /URGENT
e o AR /RTI - MATTER |
Toftepe /e G /Registersd,/Speed pos[’
~ Sub: - Information under RTI Act, 2005 - application of _ . regarding.

Sir, N
This refers to your online RTI application dated 26.05.2023, bearing Registration Number
CUOTS/R/T/23/00002 & CUOTS/R/T/23/00005, received in this office on 30.05.2023

The desired information, received from the Maintenance Wing, pertaining to Question
No. 1 & 2 is attached herewith (copy attached). However, for providing photos, you are
requested to kindly send Rs. 06.00 (@Rs.02.00 per page x 03 page) preferably within 10 days
of receipt of the letter in the form of Demand Draft or Indian Postal Order (TPO) in favour of
"C.LH.T.S., Varanasi" or payment can be made as per other provisions given in the Right to
Information Act. '

If you are not satisfied with the reply of CPIO, you may appeal to the First Appellate
Authority within 30 days of receipt of the letter. The Address of the FAA is given below:

Details of First Appellate Autherity

Dr. Himanshu Pandey (Deputy Registrar)

Central Institute of Higher Tibetan Studies

(Deemed to be University), Sarnath, Varanasi — 221007

Email - drouts24@gmail.com, Phone-0542-2585149

Encl: As above Yours faithfully
S L 1—*-\'.'!1. V"‘*" b=t

(Sunil Kumar)
CPIO & Asstt. Registrar

Email-cpio(@eihts.ac.in

Phone-0542-2581031

Copy for kind information to:

L. Shri Maneesh Rajan, Under Secretary to Govt. of India & CPIO, BTI Section,
Ministry of Culture, Government of India, Puratatva Bhavan, GPO Complex, D
Block, INA, New Delhi 110023
Shri Naveen Kumar Rajan, Under Secretary (AR&IT), Under Secretary to the Govt. of
India, Ministry of Culture (AR & IT Section), Shastri Bhavan, New Delhi-110001
PS to VC for kind information of Hon’ble Vice Chancellor
The Registrar, CIHTS, Sarnath, Varanasi — for kind information
Dr. Himanshu Pandey, First Appellate Authority
Shri R.K. Mishra, Nodal Officer (Suo Motu Disclosure)

I/C Maintenance Wing
IQAC Member Secretary
Record file,

p

VPN AWL

N oo s
CFPIO & Asstt. Registrar

b
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; SRAR/RTI

a.qu-m-l .'

R@é?’g thﬁ.-mfn‘r _gt:ﬂ:m un:'i'Er RTI-Act- 20&5 applied by ..

A,

dated 26™ May 2[]23

As per the relevant information available in the MW and the said has been furnished
as under for your kind perusal and information please.

SL

Desired information by
the applicant

Information and documents furnished -

Wheelchalrs and moving
chairs are available for

disable people in all.

schoals, college and
universities un by the
Government of India
(recognised). Available in
what number? Kindly tell
me with full details.

As per office ‘record available numbers of
wheelchair is 8 nos. Details are given belgw:-
1.Khisong Bhawan-1

2.Sambhot Bhawan-1

3.Kamalsheel Bhawan-1

4.Shatarakshita Library-1

5.Nalanda Bhawan-1

6.Boys hostel-1

7.Girls hostel-1

.| 8.GRH-1.

All schools, colleges and
universities run by the
Government of India
(recognised( have
provision for ramps and
disabled-friendly

accessible toilets.
please provide photos of
ramps and accessible

If so,

toilets. Tell them with full
“details.

Numbers of Divyangjan Toilet-6 nos. Details given
below: '
1. Khisong Bhawan-1
Sambhot Bhawan-1
NGH-1
Library-1
kamalsheel Bhawan-1
Malanda Bhawan-1

LW R W

Number of Ramps; - 9 nos. Details given below:
1. Khisong Bhawan-1

Sambhot Bhawan-1

Kamalsheel Bhawan-1

Shatarakshita Library-1

Nalanda Bhawan-1

Boys hostel-1

Girls hostel-1

GRH-1

8, Acharya Hostel-1

R

Note: - Numbers of relevant photo attached herewith.

Submitted please

Kunsang Namgyal
|fe-DwW

{%\\5 P
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Central Institute of Higher Tibetan studies, Sarnath, Varanasi
(Deemed to University)

CIHTS/RTI/02-03/(1) 2023-24 Date:01.07.2023
- (Maost Urgent-RTI)
RS /URGENT
el & s A /RTLMATTER

- SRl A N

Sub: - Information under RTI Act, 2005 - application of . regarding.

Ref:- 1.Your online RTI application registration no. CUOTS/R/T/23/00002 &
CUOTS/R/T/23/00005 dated 26/05/23. '
3. CPIO letter No. CIHTS/RT1/02-03/2022-23 date: 13/06/23.
Sir,
With reference to the above mentioned subject and reference, this is to inform you that till
date, requisite fee for providing information has not been received in this office.

In view of the above, it is presumed that the desired information has been provided to you
by the CPIO, and accordingly your application has been disposed of.

If you are not satisfied with the reply of CPIO, you may appeal to the First Appellate
Authority within 30 days of the receipt of the letter. The address of F.ALA. is given below.

PDetails of First Appellate Authority

Dr. Himanshu Pandey (Deputy Registrar)
Central Institute of Higher Tibetan Studies
(Deemed to be University)

Sarnath, Varanasi — 221007

Email - dreuts24(@gmail.com, Phone-0542-2585149
Yours faithfully

(Sunil Kumar)
CPIO & Asstt. Registrar
Email-piocihts@gmail.com
Phone-0542-2555242

Copy for kind information to:
1. PS to VC for kind information of Hon’ble Vice Chancellor
2. The Registrar, CTHTS, Sarnath, Varanasi — for kind information
3. Shri Maneesh Rajan, Under Secretary to Govt. of India & CPIO, BTI Section,
Ministry of Culture, Government of India, Puratatva Bhavan, GPO Complex, D
Block, INA, New Delhi 110023
4. Shri Naveen Kumar Rajan, Under Secretary (AR&IT), Under Secretary (o the Govt, of
India, Ministry of Culture (AR & IT Section), Shastri Bhavan, New Delhi-110001
Dr. Himanshu Pandey, First Appellate Authority
. Shri R.K. Mishra, Nodal Officer (Suo Motu Disclosure)
_In-Charge Maintenance Wing

. IQAC Member Secretary
' Regord File g'w w'ﬁ\_ Lc-ﬂ, L B
CPIO & Asstt. Registrar
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Central Institute of Higher Tibetan Studies, Sarnath, Varanasi
{Deemed to University)

CIHTS/RTI/08/2023-24 ' Date:16.06.2023
(Most Urgent-RTI) -
SRS/ URGENT
) 0 B AR RT-MATTER
Sub: - Information under RTT Act, 2005 -a pblicatiun of ) regarding.
Sir,

This refers to your online RTI application dated 13.06.2023, bearing Registraiiun Number
CUOTS/R/T/23/00008, received in this office on 17.06.2023

The desired information, received from the Maintenance Wing, pertaining to Question
No. 1 & 2 is attached herewith (copy attached). However, for providing photos, you are
requested to kindly send Rs. 06.00 (@Rs.02.00 per page x 03 page) preferably within 10 days
of receipt of the letter,in the form of Demand Draft or Indian Postal Order (IPO) in favour of
"C.I.H.T.S., Varanasi' or payment can be made as per other provisions given in the Right to
Information Act. :

If you are not satisfied with the reply of CPIO, you may appeal to the First Appellate
Authority within 30 days of receipt of the letter. The Address of the FAA is given below:

Details of First Appellate Authority
Dr. Himanshu Pandey (Deputy Registrar)

Central Institute of Higher Tibetan Studies
(Deemed to be University), Samath, Varanasi — 221007
Email - dreuts24@gmail.com, Phone-0542-2583 149

Encl: As above Yours faithfully

Nz f Jemrim
(Sunil Kumar)
CPIO & Asstt, Registrar
Email-cpio@cihts.ac.in
Phone-0542-2581031
Copy for kind information to:

1. Shri Maneesh Rajan, Under Secretary to Govt. of India & CPIO, BTI Section,
Ministry of Culture, Government of India, Puratatva Bhavan, GPO Complex, D
Block, INA, New Delhi 110023 ;

Shri Naveen Kumar Rajan, Under Secretary (AR&IT), Under Secretary 10 the Govt. of
India, Ministry of Culture (AR & IT Section), Shastri Bhavan, New Delhi-110001

PS to VC for kind information of Hon'ble Vice Chancellor

The Registrar, CIHTS, Sarnath, Varanasi — for kind information

Dr. Himanshu Pandey, First Appellate Authority

Shri R.K. Mishra, Nodal Officer (Suo Motu Disclosure)

I/C Maintenance Wing :

IQAC Member Secretary

Record file.

]

v_ﬁ,..w"et [ b,

CPIO & Asstt, Registrar






s Fhta o= frssdt Ren S, GRATY, TRIOR
ﬁ% - (e fafereTem)
QE%{P Central Institute of Higher Tibetan Studies, Sarnath, Varanasi

o ﬁm““-:' {Deemed to University)
CIHTS/RTI/08(1 )/2023-24 Date:07.07.2023
(Most Urgent-RTT)
' ' TS /URGENT
a1 AYER- R /RTIMATTER
ﬁ‘@/ﬁﬂg UI¥C /Registered /Spesd post

Sub: - Information under RTI Act, 2005 - application of
Ref:- 1. CP10 letter No. CTHTS/RT1/08/2023-24, date: 19.06.2023

Sir, .
- In contiunaiton of the CPIO letter dated 19.06.2023 cited under reference, this is to inform
you that till date, requisite fee for providing information has not been received in this office.

In view of the above, it is presumed that the desired information has been provided to you
by the CPI0, and accordingly your application has been disposed of.

If you are not satisfied with the reply of CPIO, you may appeal to the First Appellate
Authority within 30 days of receipt of the letter. The address of F.A.A. is given below. i

Details of First Appellate Authority

Dr. Himanshu Pandey (Deputy Registrar)

Central Institute of Higher Tibetan Studies

(Deemed to be University), Sarnath, Varanasi — 221007
Email - dreuts24(@gmail.com, Phone-0542-2585149

Yours faithfully

(Sunil Kumar)
CPIO & Asstt, Registrar
Email-epio{@cihts.ac.in

Phone-0542-2581031

Copy for kind information to:
1. Shri Maneesh Rajan, Under Secretary to Govt. of India & CPIO, BTI Section, Ministry
of Culture, Government of India, Puratatva Bhavan, GPO Complex, D Block, INA.

New Delhi 110023 .
2. Shri Naveen Kumar Rajan, Under Secretary (AR&IT), Under Secretary to the Govt. of
India, Ministry of Culture (AR & IT Section), Shastri Bhavan, New Delhi-110001
PS to VC for kind information of Hon’ble Vice Chancellor
The Registrar, CIHTS, Sarnath, Varanasi — for kind information please
Dr. Himanshu Pandey, First Appellate Authority
Shri R.K. Mishra, Nodal Officer (Suo Motu Disclosure)
IQAC Member Secretary
Record file.
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CPIO & Asstt. Registrar
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R Rvﬁagmn Numlmil

/R/T/23/00003 Date of Receipt (WIMGQY 26/05/2023

B2yl Ao

Transferred From (Ta'

RATFTeee):

Mlmstry of Culmre on 26/05/2023 With Reference Number :
MCULT/R/T/23/00101/1

Remarks(ﬁ'wﬂﬂ) :

The application is transferred under Section 6 (3) of the RTT Act, 2005
with the request to furnish the information pertaining to Point No. 1
only to the applicant directly under intimation to this mlmstry

|

Type of Receipt [Tv!ﬂ?{ ] Electronically Transferred from Language of Request English
- UFR) : Other Public Authority (Glaﬁﬂ'aﬁ UTYT) :
Name (TH) : Gender(ﬁ"i’ﬂ'):
Address (TdT) :
State (XT9q) : Country (a’ﬂ') :
Phone Number (B ;IHT} ' Mobile Number

Status (ﬁ‘ll‘ﬁ‘l) Rural ) _
(Rural/Urban) : Education Status :
Requester Letter Details not provided Details not
Number(ﬁaiﬁi uF Letter Date : provided
. I

|
1

Is Requester Below
Poverty Line ? (¢-T

Gﬂﬂaﬂ?mﬁﬂ‘t‘é@%ﬁ%

Yes Indian
Citizenship Status

Liberty of a Person?
(a1 U fft aafea &
oftaT sryar s @

'ﬂﬁﬁ!ﬁ'%") 2

B1EY):
Amount Paid RTIRT ST 0) (original recipient) Mode of Payment Payment
YIdH) : (YT &7 UR) Cateway
Daoes it coneern the life or No(Normal) Sunil Kumar

Request Pertains to

Information Sought

(SR AR

01. In all the schools, colleges and universities run (recognised) by the
Govermment of Indta, from the year 2017 to 2023, how much amount was
received by the Central Government and how the received amount has been
spent. Expense wise and middle wise details Please provide payment slip
and marking report with complete details.

02. In all the railway stations and railway junctions operated (recognised) by
the Government of India, from the year 2017 to 2023, how much amount
was received by the central government and how the amount received has
been spent. Expense wise and middle wise details Please provide payment
slip and marking report with complete details.




03. In all the railway stations and railway junctions operatad by the
Government of Tndia (recognised) from the year 2017 to 2023, how much
amount was received through tax, ticket-and othermearns a.nd‘how the
amount received has been spent. Expenditure-wise-and middle Kindly
provide details wise, payment slip and marking report with complete
details.Please provide daily progress report of last 6 years.

04, All the airports and civil aviation operated (recognised) by the
Government of India, how much amount was received by the Central
Government from the year 2017 to 2023 and how the amount received has
been spent. Expenditure-wise and mid-wise details Please provide payment

slip and marking report with complete details.

05. How much amount was received by the Central Government from the
year 2017 to 2023 in all the tourist places, tourist traffic and tourist buildings
operated (recognized) by the Government of India and how the amount
received has been spent. Expense wise and Kindly provide mid wise details,

payment slip and marking report with complete details.

06. In all the airports and civil aviation operated by the Government of India
(recognised) from the year 2017 to 2023, how much amount was received
through tax, ticket and other means and how the received amount has been
spent. Expenditure wise and middle Kindly provide details wise, payment
slip and marking report with complete details. Kindly provide daily progress

report of last 6 years.

07. In all the tourist places, tourist traffic and tourist buildings operated
(recognised) by the Government of India, how much amount was received
from the year 2017 to 2023 through tax, ticket and other means and how the
received amount has been spent. Kindly provide expense wise and mid wise
details, payment slip and marking report with complete details, Please give
daily progress report of last 6 years.

All information should be made available in certified copy.
If the requested information does not belong to your department, please send

it to the concerned department, (It has been asked to transfer the application
under section 6(3) of the Right to Information Act, 2005)

Therefore, it 1s a humble request to sir that under a concrete initiative, the
answers to the above questions should be sent, so that we can be infor

Original RTI Text (HgT
31 UTO):

01. In all the schools, colleges and universities run (recognised) by the
Government of India, from the year 2017 to 2023, how much amount was
received by the Central Government and how the received amount has been
spent. Expense wise and middle wise details Please provide payment shp
and marking report with complete details.

02. In all the railway stations and railway junctions operated (recognised) by
the Government of India, from the year 2017 te 2023, how much amount
was received by the central government and how the amount received has
been spent. Expense wise and middle wise details Please provide payment
slip and marking report with complete details.

03. In all the railway stations and railway junctions operated by the
Government of India (recognised) from the year 2017 to 2023, how much
amount was received through tax, ticket and other means and how the




amount received has been spent. Expenditure wise and middle Kindly
provide details wise, payment slip and marking report with complete
details.Please provide daily progress report of last 6 years.

04. All the airports and civil aviation operated (recognised) by the
Government of India, how much amount was received by the Central
Government from the year 2017 to 2023 and how the amount received has
been spent. Expenditure-wise and mid-wise details Please provide payment
slip and marking report with complete details.

05. How much amount was received by the Central Government from the
year 2017 to 2023 in all the tourist places, tourist traffic and tourist buildings
operated (recognized) by the Government of India and how the amount
received has been spent. Expense wise and Kindly provide mid wise details,
payment slip and marking report with complete details.

06. In all the airports and civil aviation operated by the Government of India
(recognised) from the year 2017 to 2023, how much amount was received
through tax, ticket and other means and how the received amount has been
spent. Expenditure wise and middle Kindly provide details wise, payment
slip and marking report with complete details. Kindly provide daily progress
report of last 6 years.

07. In all the tourist places, tourist traffic and tourist buildings operated
(recognised) by the Government of India, how much amount was received
from the year 2017 to 2023 through tax, ticket and other means and how the
received amount has been spent. Kindly provide expense wise and mid wise
details, payment slip and marking report with complete details. Please give
daily progress report of last 6 years.

All information should be made available in certified copy.

If the requested information does not belong to your department, please send
it to the concerned department. (It has been asked to transfer the application
under section 6(3) of the Right to Information Act, 2005)

Therefore, it is a humble request to sir that under a concrete initiative, the
answers to the above questions should be sent, so that we can be infor

| Print || Save || Close |
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S . /Receipt! ﬂﬂqufzgligaUEST DETAILS {Gfl'-!?ﬁaﬂf Glﬂ?"’r ¢ faraom)

F @ o ration Number CUOTS/R/T/23/00004 Date of Receipt (WITGT 26/05/2023
! mr:‘ﬂma'@n m B -2y (gj 1 TR :

Transferred From (& Ministry of Culture on 26/05/2023 With Reference Number :

Rﬂ:ﬂaﬁa) MCULT/R/T/23/001 Erﬂf' ]
The application is transferred under Section 6 (3) of the RTI Act, 2005
Remarks(fewuf}) : with the request to furnish the information pertaining to Point No. 1
only to the applicant direcﬂy under intimation to this ministry.
Type of Receipt (T81G @7 Electronically Transferred from Language of Request English
THR) ; Other Public Authority (mu @1 YTHT) ;
Name (ATH): Gender (FeiT) :
Address (Uel) : _
- State {?'ITRJ) Country (%QT) :
; Phone Number (Qﬂ? qﬁ?} = ' Mobile N umber
GIEIERECHYE o
Email-ID (SH@-3T88h) : -
Status (RRIfd) Rural )
(Rural/Urban) : Education Status :
Requester Letter Dectails not provided Details not
Number(Faee g Letter Date : provided
: — C——
Is Requester Below Yes Indian
Poverty Line ? (HIT Citizenship Status
3mage TR T | A |
HTEY :
Amount Paid RTRRI T 0) (original recipient) Mode of Payment Payment
YIET) : (YT FTUPR) Gateway
Does it concern the life or No(Normal) Sunil Kumar
Liberty of a Person? Request Pertains to
- @ gE et afe ® (rqRtY Fafatea
| ol srvar W WeRa D) :

ﬂ‘qﬁm%@} - g

Information Suught 01. In all the schools, colleges and universities run (recognised) by the

(BRI AiTfh): Government of India, from the year 2017 to 2023, how much amount was
received by the Central Government and how the received amount has been

spent. Expense wise and middle wise details Please provide payment slip
and marking report with complete details.

02. In all the railway stations and railway junctions operated (recognised) by
the Government of India, from the year 2017 to 2023, how much amount
was received by the central government and how the amount received has
been spent. Expense wise and middle wise details Please provide payment
slip and marking report with complete details,




Government of India (recognised) from the year 2017 t0 2023, how much
amount was received through tax, ticket anﬂ%h%??ﬁ%ﬁﬁé"ﬁﬁﬂi'ﬁﬁwifﬁé
amount received has been spent. Expenditiré wise and middle Kindl
provide details wise, payment slip and marking report with complete
details.Please provide daily progress report of last 6 years.

03. In all the railway stations and railway junctions dﬁﬂﬁé&' 'by' the r

04. All the airports and civil aviation operated (recognised) by the
Government of India, how much amount was received by the Central
Government from the year 2017 to 2023 and how the amount received has
been spent. Expenditure-wise and mid-wise details Please provide payment

slip and marking report with complete details.

05. How much amount was received by the Central Government from the
year 2017 to 2023 in all the tourist places, tourist traffic and tourist buildings
operated (recognized) by the Government of India and how the amount
received has been spent. Expense wise and Kindly provide mid wise details,
payment slip and marking report with complete details.

06. In all the airports and civil aviation operated by the Government of India
(recognised) from the year 2017 to 2023, how much amount was received
through tax, ticket and other means and how the received amount has been
spent. Expenditure wise and middle Kindly provide details wise, payment
slip and marking report with complete details. Kindly provide daily progress

report of last 6 years.

07. In all the tourist places, tourist traffic and tourist buildings operated
(recognised) by the Government of India, how much amount was received
from the year 2017 to 2023 through tax, ticket and other means and how the
received amount has been spent. Kindly provide expense wise and mid wise
details, payment slip and marking report with complete details. Please give
daily progress report of last 6 years.

All information should be made available in certified copy.

If the requested information does not belong to your department, please send
it to the concerned department. (It has been asked to transfer the application
under section 6(3) of the Right to Information Act, 2005)

Therefore, it is a humble request to sir that under a concrete initiative, the
answers to the above questions should be sent, so that we can be infor

Original RTI Text (G&l
Gﬂg q1a):

01. In all the schools, colleges and universities run (recognised) by the
Government of India, from the year 2017 to 2023, how much amount was
received by the Central Government and how the received amount has been
spent. Expense wise and middle wise details Please provide payment slip
and marking report with complete details.

02. In all the railway stations and railway junctions operated (recognised) by
the Government of India, from the year 2017 to 2023, how much amount
was received by the central government and how the amount received has
been spent. Expense wise and middle wise details Please provide payment
slip and marking report with complete details.

03. In all the railway stations and railway junctions operated by the
Government of India (recognised) from the year 2017 to 2023, how much
amount was received through tax, ticket and other means and how the




amount received has been spent. Expenditure wise and middle Kindly
provide details wise, payment slip and marking report with complete
details.Please provide daily progress report of last 6 years.

04. All the airports and civil aviation operated (recognised) by the
Government of India, how much amount was received by the Central
Government from the year 2017 to 2023 and how the amount received has
been spent. Expenditure-wise and mid-wisc dctails Please provide payment
slip and marking report with complete details.

05. How much amount was received by the Central Government from the
year 2017 to 2023 in all the tourist places, tourist traffic and tourist buildings
operated (recognized) by the Government of India and how the amount
recelved has been spent. Expense wise and Kindly provide mid wise details,
payment slip and marking report with complete details.

06. In all the airports and civil aviation operated by the Government of India
(recognised) from the year 2017 to 2023, how much amount was received
through tax, ticket and other means and how the received amount has been
spent. Expenditure wise and middle Kindly provide details wise, payment
slip and marking report with complete details. Kindly provide daily progress

report of last 6 years.

07. In all the tourist places, tourist traffic and tourist buildings operated
(recognised) by the Government of India, how much amount was received
from the year 2017 to 2023 through tax, ticket and other means and how the
received amount has been spent. Kindly provide expense wise and mid wise
details, payment slip and marking report with complete details. Please give
daily progress report of last 6 years.

All information should be made available in certified copy.

If the requested mformation does not belong to your department, please send
it to the concerned department. (It has been asked to transfer the application
under section 6(3) of the Right to Information Act, 2005)

Therefore, it is a humble request to sir that under a concrete initiative, the
answers to the above guestions should be sent, so that we can be infor

| Print || save || F:Iase |







i @ﬁf'fﬂﬁ*rmqyﬁm DETAILS (3MRET3TS fRI faavon)

- Recsipt Na

H%'g‘sﬁrmmn-m?eﬁb{é-l‘;UOTsmmmmnﬁ Date of Receipt (WIfGy 26/05/2023
' w&gmltf(’g} B aRIg) :

!

i

|

} Transferred From (\ﬂ‘ Ministry of Culmre on 26#05;’2{'}23 With Reference Number :

TyTafy): MCULT/R/T/23/00098/1

The application is transferred under Section 6 (3) of the RTI Act, 2005

| Remarks(ﬁfﬂ:l'uﬂ): with the request to furnish the information pertaining to Point No. 1
! 0111}' to the applicant directly under innmaﬁun to this ministry.

Typc of Receipt (‘ﬂﬂ‘q’ ':'ﬁ Electronically Transferred from Language of Request English

T&N) ; Other Public Authority {Gﬁ'\ﬂ"ﬂ G THT)
Name (-TH) : Gender(ﬁ“h'l):
'L - - : _
Address (Udl) : ] :
State (XTS) : Country (&ET} ;
Phone Number (El'ﬂ:f EEE) Mobile Number
o 3 N '[Iilaigﬁ q6R) :
Email-ID (HE-ATE8N: - - -
Status (FRUfA) Rural . _
(Rural/Urban) : Education Status :
Requester Letter Details not provided Details not
Number(Fdg® 0x Letter Date : provided
b , I.]_“ -
Is Requester Below Yes Indian
Poverty Line ? (¢4T Citizenship Status
HTde® T @ § = (FARTR@)
DT ??) :
Amount Paid (ITRT T 0) (criginal recipient) Mode of Payment Payment
HITdT) : (YT BT JPR) Gateway
Does it concern the life or No(Normal) Sunil Kumal
Liberty of a Person? Request Pertains to

(et s @Ry P
e sruar w@aaar o Hafta ) :
a8 ;

Information Sou%ht 01. In all the schools, colleges and universities run (recognised) by the

Government of India, from the year 2017 to 2023, how much amount was
received by the Central Government and how the received amount has been
spent. Expense wise and middle wise details Please provide payment slip
and marking report with complete details.

{ 02. In all the railway stations and railway junctions operated (recognised) by
the Government of India, from the year 2017 to 2023, how much amount
was received by the central government and how the amount received has
been spent. Expense wise and middle wise details Please provide payment
slip and marking report with complete details,




03. In all the railway stations and railway junctions operated by theuy
Government of India (recognised) from theyear 2017 to. 2023, howsmuch
amount was received through tax, ticket and other means and. ];upw the
amount received has been spent. Expenditure wise and middle Kindly
provide details wise, payment slip and marking report with c.nmplete
details.Please provide daily progress report of last 6 years.

04. All the airports and civil aviation operated (recognised) by the
Government of India, how much amount was received by the Central
Government from the year 2017 to 2023 and how the amount received has |
been spent, Expenditure-wise and mid-wise details Please provide payment
slip and marking report with complete details.

05. How much amount was received by the Central Government from the
year 2017 to 2023 in all the tourist places, tourist traffic and tourist buildings
operated (recognized) by the Government of India and how the amount
received has been spent. Expense wise and Kindly provide mid wise details, |
payment slip and marking report with complete details.

06. In all the airports and civil aviation operated by the Government of India
(recognised) from the year 2017 to 2023, how much amount was received
through tax, ticket and other means and how the received amount has been
spent. Expenditure wise and middle Kindly provide details wise, payment
slip and marking report with complete details. Kindly provide daily progress |
report of last 6 years.

07. In all the tourist places, tourist traffic and tourist buildings operated
(recognised) by the Government of India, how much amount was received
from the year 2017 to 2023 through tax, ticket and other means and how the
received amount has been spent. Kindly provide expense wise and mid wise
details, payment slip and marking report with complete details. Please give
daily progress report of last 6 years.

All information should be made available in certified copy.

If the requested information does not belong to your department, please send
it to the concerned department. (It has been asked to transfer the application
under section 6(3) of the Right to Information Act, 2005)

Therefore, it is a humble request to sir that under a concrete initiative, the
answers to the above guestions should be sent, so that we can be infor

Original RTI Text (¥
IRTens ure):

01. In all the schools, colleges and universities run (recognised) by the
Government of India, from the year 2017 to 2023, how much amount was |
received by the Central Government and how the received amount has been '
spent. Expense wise and middle wise details Please provide payment slip
and marking report with complete details.

02. In all the railway stations and railway junctions operated (recognised) by
the Government of India, from the year 2017 to 2023, how much amount
was received by the central government and how the amount received has
been spent. Expense wise and middle wise details Please provide payment
slip and marking report with complete details.

03. In all the railway stations and railway junctions operated by the
Government of India (recognised) from the year 2017 to 2023, how much
amount was received through tax, ticket and other means and how the




amount received has been spent. Expenditure wise and middle Kindly
provide details wise, payment slip and marking report with complete
details.Please provide daily progress report of last 6 years,

04. All the airports and civil aviation operated (recognised) by the
Government of India, how much amount was received by the Central
Government from the year 2017 to 2023 and how the amount received has
been spent. Expenditure-wise and mid-wise details Please provide payment
slip and marking report with complete details.

05. How much amount was received by the Central Government from the
year 2017 to 2023 in all the tourist places, tourist traffic and tourist buildings
operated (recognized) by the Government of India and how the amount
received has been spent. Expense wise and Kindly provide mid wise details,

payment slip and marking report with complete details.

06. In all the airports and civil aviation operated by the Government of India
(recognised) from the year 2017 to 2023, how much amount was received
through tax, ticket and other means and how the received amount has been
spent. Expenditure wise and middle Kindly provide details wise, payment
slip and marking report with complete details. Kindly provide daily progress

report of last 6 years.

07. In all the tourist places, tourist traffic and tourist buildings operated
(recognised) by the Government of India, how much amount was received
from the year 2017 to 2023 through tax, ticket and other means and how the
received amount has been spent. Kindly provide expense wise and mid wise
details, payment slip and marking report with complete details. Please give
daily progress report of last 6 years.

All information should be made available in certified copy.

If the requested information does not belong to your department, please send
it to the concerned department. (It has been asked to transfer the application
under section 6(3) of the Right to Information Act, 2005)

Therefore, it is a humble request to sir that under a concrete initiative, the
answers to the above questions should be sent, so that we can be infor

[ Print ][ Save || Close |
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Central Institute of Highér Tibetan Studies, Sarnath, Varanasi
(Deemed to University)

e B SRErRy

Date:30.06.2023
(Most Urgent-RTI)
: SRAYEE/LRGEN |
SR Ul 7 SO API/RILMATTER.
T i@'f?;ﬁ%‘ ‘ﬂEfRegistered/SPljed ml

Sub: - Information under RTI Act, 2005 - application of . . . .regarding.

Ref:- LYour online RTI application registration mo. CUOTS/R/T/23/00003,
CUOTS/R/T/23/00004 & CUOTS/R/T/23/00006, dated 26/05/23.
2. CPIO letter No. CIHTS/RTI/04-05/2022-23, date: 13/06/23.

CIHTS/RTI/04-06/2023-24

Sir,
In continuation of the letter referred above at serial no.2, this is inform you that till date,

CPIO has not received any communication from your end.
In view of the above, it is presumed that the desired information has been provided to you
by the CPIO, and accordingly your application has been disposed of.

If you are not satisfied with the reply of CPIO, you may appeal to the First Appellate
Authority within 30 days of the receipt of the letter. The address of F.A.A. is given below.

Details of First Appellate Authority

Dr. Himanshu Pandey (Deputy Registrar)

Central Institute of Higher Tibetan Studies

(Deemed to be University)

Sarnath, Varanasi — 221007

Email - dreuts24@eamail.com, Phone-01542-2585149

Yours faithfully
Saust |20 s

(Sunil Kumar)
CPIO & Asstt. Registrar
Email-piocihts(@email.com
Phone-0542-2555242

Copy for kind information to:
1. PS to VC for kind information of Hon’ble Vice Chancellor
2. The Registrar, CIHTS, Sarnath, Varanasi — for kind information
3. Shri Maneesh Rajan, Under Secretary to Govt. of India & CPIO, BTI Section, MoC,
Gol, Puratatva Bhavan, GPO Complex, D Block, INA, New Delhi 110023
4. Shri Naveen Kumar Rajan, Under Secretary (AR&IT), Under Secretary to the Govt. of
India, Ministry of Culture (AR & IT Section), Shastri Bhavan, New Delhi-110001
. Dr. Himanshu Pandey, First Appellate Authority
. Shri R. K. Mishra, Nodal Officer (Suo Motu Disclosure)
. Assistant Registrare (Adm-II/Account Section)

. IQAC Member Secretary
. Record File /

Cri0O & Asstt. Registrar
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uﬁﬂ” Central Institute of Higher Tibetan Studies, Sarnath, Varanasi

e el deaey (Deemed to University)

CIHTS/RTI/04-06/2023-24 Date:13,06.2023

| (Most Urgent-RTI)
‘ i e ‘ O /URGENT
TN @ SRR /RTHMATTER
R/ T/ RegiseredSpoed posi

Sub: - Information under RTI Act, 2005 - application of . regarding.

Sir,

This refers to your online RTI application dated 26.05.2023, bearing Registration Number

CUOTS/R/T/23/00003, CUOTS/R/T/23/00004 & CUOTS/R/T/23/00006 transterred from
Ministry of Culturen with Reference No. MCULT/R/T/23/00101/1, MCULT/R/T/23/00100/1

& MCULT/IRST/23/00098/1, received in this office on 30,05.23

2. From the perusal of your application, it is evident that the information sought by your
goodsell is from 2017 to 2023. The desired information, being voluminous in nature, is spread
across several liles and manual collection/compiling of data/information from many old files will
luke considerable time, manpower and disproportionately divert the available resources of the
public authority. Your kind information is also drawn to the Chief Information Commission
Decision CIC/NINSA/A/2017/183689-BJ dated 22.04.2019 in which the Commission has referred
to the decision of the Hon'ble Supreme Court of India in CBSE and Anr. Vs. Aditya Bandopadhyay
and Ors, SLP(C ) No.7526/2009 wherein it was held as under:

- “Indiscriminate and impractical demunds or directions under RTI Act for disclosure of
all and sundry information (unrelated to fransparency and accountability in the functioning of
public autherities and eradication of corruption) wauld be counter-productive as it will adversely
affect the efficiency of the udministration and result in the executive getting bogeed down with
the non-productive work of collecting and furnishing information. The Act should not be
alfowed to be misused or abused, to become a tool to obstruct the national development and
integration, or to destroy the peace, frunguility and harmony among its citizens. Nor should it be
converted info « tool of oppression or intimidation of honest officinls striving to do their dury.
The nation doesn’t want u scenario where 75% of the staff of public awuthorities spends 75% of
their time in collecting and furnishing information to applicants instead of discharging their
regular duties. The threat of penalties nnder RTI Act and the pressure of the authorities under
the RTI Act should nol lead to employees of a public authorities prioritising ‘information

Suraisfing " af the cost of their pormal and regular duties”

2

3. Keeping in view the above fucts and section 7(9) in conjunction with section 2(j) of the RTI
Act, you are hereby requested to kindly wisit the Institute for inspection of documents/records, as
per mutually apreed date and time. Kindly acknowledge receipt of the letter so that further course
of the action may be initiated. Acknowledgement may please be sent within 07 days of receipt of

the leter.
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Central Institute of Higher Tibetan Studies, Sarnath, Varanasi
(Deemed (o Universily)
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you_are notrgaﬁgf?ed with the reply of CP1O, you may appeal to the First Appellate

fieee Lﬁiﬁr qmlf ;' witl 11#1135’%;@? 1e receipl of the letter. The address of F.ALA, is gwen below.

Details of First Appellate Authority

Dr. Himanshu Pandey (Deputy Registrar)
Central Institute of Higher Tibetan Studies
{Deemed to be University)

Sarnath, Varanasi — 221007
Email - dreuts24(@gmail.com, Phone-0542-2585149

Yours faithfully

_gu.w{i [t 1mmens”

(Sunil Kumar)
CPIO & Asstt. Registrar
Email-piocihtsf@email.com
Phone-0542-2555242

Copy for kind information to:

1. PS to VC for kind information of Hon’ble Vice Chancellor

2. The Registrar, CIHTS, Sarnath, Varanasi — for kind information

3. Shri Maneesh Rajan, Under Secretary to Govt of India & CPIO, BTI Section,
Ministry of Culture, Government of India, Puratatva Bhavan, GPO Complex, D
Block, INA, New Delhi 110023

4. Shri Naveen Kumar Rajan, Under Sccretary (AR&IT), Under Secretary to the Govt. of

India, Ministry of Culture (AR & IT Section), Shastri Bhavan, New Delhi-110001 .

Dr. Himanshu Pandey, First Appellate Authority

Shri R.K. Mishra, Nodal Officer (Suo Motu Disclosure)
Assistant Registrare (Adm-Il/Account Section)

[QAC Member Secrelary

Record File

O 80N &

I i L [Crn iy’
CPIO & Asstt. Registrar
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 ReglatrationNamber CUOTS/R/T/23/00007 Date of Receipt (WITG 02/06/2023

| ('qTrﬂT:ﬂ'UH"-F@JT): Pl aie) -

Transferred From (ﬁ Ministry of Culture on 02/06/2023 W]ﬂ't Reference Number

- wiFiafe): MCULT/R/T/23/00110/1

The apphcatmn is transferrcd under Section 6 (3) of the RTT Act, 2005
Remarks(fRmyufl) ; with the request to furnish the information pertaining to Peint No. 1
“only to the applicant dlrectly under mnmatmn to this Mlmstry

i T}rpe u.f Rggglpt G'\Eﬁa'ﬁﬂ‘ EIECIIOHICEH}’ Transferred fmm Language of Requgst Enghsh

o | m Other Public huthonly - (mﬂ@'—} W_ B
N ame () : Gender (FC-ITI) :
Address (Ydl): . . e ol =
State ATS9) : -~ Country () :

Phone Number (‘ﬁ?‘-’ﬁ?’) ' Mobile Number

GIEIETECEE
Email-ID @HT-3TsSH: -

Status (I:@-rﬁf) Details not provided

Education Status :

(Rural/Urban) :
Requester Letter Details not provided Details not
| Numher(ﬁaﬁ I'E | Letter Date : provided
): i = —
Is Requester Below Yes Indian
Poverty Line 7 (64T Citizenship Status
STdee T T | R
Gl %‘?} A
Amount Paid RTRIHT 0) (original recipient) Mode of Payment Payment
] YT (TR FTYPR) Cateway
Dﬂes it concern the life or No(Normal} Sunil Kumar
Liberty of a Person? Request Pertains to

(@ ge et safaa & ey Fafafaa
SfTa SryaT WaFar 9 g g) -
i 8?) : |

Information Sought 01. In all the schools, colleges and universities run (recognised) by the
A Government of India, from the year 2017 to 2023, how much amount was
~ received by the Central Government and how the recewed amount has been
spent. Expense wise and middle wise details Please provide payment slip
and marking report with complete details.

02. In all the railway stations and railway junctions operated (recognised) by
the Government of India, from the year 2017 to 2023, how much amount
was received by the central government and how the amount received has
been spent. Expense wise and middle wise details Please pmwdc payment
slip and marking report with complete details.







03. In all the railway stations and railway junctions operated by the
Government of India (recognised) from the year 2017 to 2023, how much
amount was received through tax, ticket and other means and how the
amount received has been spent. Expenditure wise and middle Kindly
provide details wise, payment slip and marking report with complete
details. Please provide daily progress report of last 6 years.

04. All the airports and civil aviation operated (recognised) by the
Government of India, how much amount was received by the Central
Government from the year 2017 to 2023 and how the amount received has
been spent. Expenditure-wise and mid-wise details Please provide payment
slip and marking report with complete details.

05. How much amount was received by the Central Government from the
year 2017 to 2023 in all the tourist places, tourist traffic and tourist buildings
operated (recognized) by the Government of India and how the amount
received has been spent. Expense wise and Kindly provide mid wise details,
payment ship and marking report with complete details.

06. In all the airports and civil aviation operated by the Government of India
(recognised) from the year 2017 to 2023, how much amount was received
through tax, ticket and other means and how the received amount has been
spent. Expenditure wise and middle Kindly provide details wise, payment
ship and marking report with complete details. Kindly provide daily progress
report of last 6 years.

07. In all the tourist places, tourist traffic and tourist buildings operated
(recognised) by the Government of India, how much amount was received
from the year 2017 to 2023 through tax, ticket and other means and how the
received amount has been spent. Kindly provide expense wise and mid wise
details, payment slip and marking report with complete details. Please give
daily progress report of last 6 years,

All information should be made available in certified copy.

If the requested information does not belong to your department, please send
it to the concerned department. (It has been asked to transfer the application
under section 6(3) of the Right to Information Act, 2005)

Therefore, it is a humble request to sir that under a concrete initiative, the
answers to the above questions should be sent, so that we can be infor

Original RTI Text (&7
TS UTS):

511&“%;... ...... it T T
ﬁi&ﬁl Sli'."\H"-r'r‘li'-l,Ir!u“-"“-“"“.. &
ﬂg{{;u-...; _}-..:;.qq‘-.mzmu'-lwy

01. In all the schools, colleges and universities run (recognised) by the
Government of India, from the year 2017 to 2023, how much amount was
received by the Central Government and how the received amount has been
spent. Expense wise and middle wise details Please provide payment slip
and marking report with complete details,

02. In all the railway stations and railway junctions operated (recognised) by
the Government of India, from the year 2017 to 2023, how much amount
was received by the central government and how the amount received has
been spent. Expense wise and middle wise details Please provide payment
slip and marking report with complete details.

(3. Inall the railway stations and railway junctions operated by the
Government of India (recognised) from the year 2017 to 2023, how much

-amount was received through tax, ticket and other means and how the







amount received has heen spent. Expenditure wise and middle Kindly
provide details wise, payment slip and marking report with complete
details.Please provide daily progress report of last 6 years.

04. All the airports and civil aviation operated (recognised) by the
Government of India, how much amount was reccived by the Central
Government from the year 2017 to 2023 and how the amount received has
been spent. Expenditure-wise and mid-wise details Please provide payment
slip and marking report with complete details.

05. How much amount was received by the Central Government from the
year 2017 to 2023 1in all the tourist places, tourist traffic and tourist buildings
operated (recognized) by the Government of India and how the amount
received has been spent. Expense wise and Kindly provide mid wise details,
payment slip and marking report with complete details.

06. In all the airports and civil aviation operated by the Government of India
(recognised) from the year 2017 to 2023, how much amount was received
through tax, ticket and other means and how the received amount has been
spent. Expenditure wise and middle Kindly provide details wise, payment
slip and marking report with complete details. Kindly provide daily progress
report of last 6 vears,

07. In all the tourist places, tourist traffic and tourist buildings operated
(recognised) by the Government of India, how much amount was received
from the year 2017 to 2023 through tax, ticket and other means and how the
received amount has been spent, Kindly provide expense wise and mid wise
details, payment slip and marking report with complete details. Please give
daily progress report of last 6 years.

All information should be made available in certified copy.

If the requested information does not belong to your department, please send
it to the concerned department. (It has been asked to transfer the application
under section 6(3) of the Right to Information Act, 2003)

Therefore, it is a humble request to sir that under a concrete initiative, the
answers to the above questions should be sent, so that we can be infor

[ Print |L55ve][ Close I
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il Central Institute of Higher Tibetan Studies, Sarnath, Varanasi
niraﬁ‘a:ﬂmrrar (Deemed to University)

CIHTS/RTI/0%/2023-24 Date:13.06.2023
) (Most Urgent-RTI)"
_ ) A E/URGENT _
T - g m O @ APGR-EE/RTIMATTER.
= e sa 1 Wi /288 e /Registered /Speed pout

Sub: - Information under RTI Act, 2005 - application of - .. .regarding.

Sir,

This refers to your online RTI application dated 02/06/2023, bearing Registration Number

CUQTS/R/ST/23/00007, transferred from Ministey of Culturen with Reference No.
MCULT/R/T/23/00110/1, received in this office on 06.06.2023

2. From the perusal of your application, it is evident that the information sought by your
goodself is from 2017 to 2023. The desired information, being voluminous in nature, is spread
across several files and manual collection/compiling of data/information from many old files will
take considerable time, manpower and disproportionately divert the available resources of the
public authority. Your kind information is also drawn to the Chief [nformation Commission
Decision CIC/NINSA/A/2017/183689-B) dated 22.04.2019 in which the Commission has referred
to the decision of the Hon'ble Supreme Court of India in CBSE and Anr. Vs. Aditya Bandopadhyay
and Ors, SLP(C ) No.7526/2009 wherein it was held as under:

“Indiscriminate and impractical demands or directions wnder RTI Act for disclosure of
all and sundry information (unrelated ro transparency and accountability in the functioning of
pablic authorities and eradication of corruption) wonld be counter-productive as it will wdversely
affect the efficiency of the udministration and resull in the executive getting bogged dowrt with

the non-productive work of colleciing and furnishing information. The Act should not be
allowed to be wmisused or abused, to become u rool to obstruct the national development and

integration, or to destroy the peace, tranquitity and harmony among its citizens. Nor shoald it be
converted into « rool of oppression vr intimidation of honest officials striving to do their duty.
Tie nation doesn’t want a scenario where 75% of the staff of public awthorities spends 75% of
their time in cellecting and furnishing information to applicants instcad of discharging their
regular duties. The threat of penalties under RTI Act and the pressure of the authorities under
the RTI Aet showld not lead to employees of a public awthorities priovitising “information

Surnishing® at the cost of their normal and regular duties™
. Keeping in view the above facls and section 7(9) in conjunction with section 2(j) of the RTI
Act, you are hereby requested to kindly visit the Institute for inspection of documents/records, as

per mutually agreed date and time. Kindly acknowledge receipt of the letter so that further course
ol the action may be initiated. Acknowledgement may please be sent within 07 days of receipt of

the leter.
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Central Institute of Higher Tibetan Studies, Sarnath, Varanasi
(Deemed to University)

Page 2/2
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it ”ﬁ“rgq wfﬁdt EtiSfied with the reply of CPIO, you may appeal to the First Appellate
{’E‘”‘i f"*“*’??t‘:ﬂ"] SHEY ‘."!zlfﬁﬂﬁ f‘ﬁﬁay%ﬁhe receipt of the letter, The address of F.A.A. is given below.

i i i 01

Details of First Appellate Authority

Dr. Himanshu Pandey (Deputy Registrar)
Central Institute of Higher Tibetan Studies
(Deemed to be University)

Sarnath, Varanasi — 221007

Email - dreuts24@gmail.com, Phone-0542-2585149

Yours faithfully

I’um‘ﬁ._ o iy
(Sunil Kumar)
CP'O & Asstt. Registrar
Email-piocihts@gmail.com
Phone-01542-2555242

Copy for kind information to:
1. PS to VC for kind information of Hon’ble Vice Chancellor

2. The Repistrar, CIHTS, Sarnath, Varanasi — for kind information

3.

e

0 e

Shri Mancesh Rajan, Under Secretary to Govt. of India & CPIO, BTl Section,.
Ministry of Culture, Government of India, Puralatva Bhavan, GPO Cnmplm. D

Bloclk, INA, New Delhi 110023
Shri Naveen Kumar Rajan, Under Secretary (AR&IT), Under Secretary to the Govt. of

India, Ministry of Culture (AR & IT Section), Shastri Bhavan, New Delhi-110001

Dr. Himanshu Pandey, First Appellate Authority
Shri R.K. Mishra, Nodal Officer (Suo Motu Disclosure)

Assistant Registrare (Adm-1I/Account Section)
1QAC Member Secrelary
Record File

‘fl_n i f_ {f-'\.*- sl
CPIO & Asstt. chistg
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Central Institute of Higher Tibetan Studies, Sarnath, Varanasi

%ﬁi%?ﬁ ([Deemed to University)
CIHTS/RTI/07/2023-24 Date:30.06.2023
: (Most Urgent-RTI)
s 3 R ; RAIEARGENT .
o : T 7 AR RNA/RIMAT TR ™
Sub: - Information under RTI Act, 2005 - application of "B S i'egarding.

Ref:- 1. Your online RTI application registration no. CUOTS/R/T/23/00007 dated 02/06/23.
2. CP10 letter No. CIHTS/RT1/6/2022-23, date: 13/06/23.

Sir,
In continuation of the letter referred above at serial no.2, this is inform you that till date,

CPIO has not received any communication from your end.
Therefore, it is presumed that the desired information has been provided to you by the
CPIO, and accordingly your application has been disposed of.

If you are not satisfied with the reply of CPIO, you may appeal to the First Appellate
Authority within 30 days of the receipt of the letter. The address of F.A.A. is given below.

Details of First Appellate Authority

Dr. Himanshu Pandey (Deputy Registrar)

Central Institute of Higher Tibetan Studies
(Deemed to be University)

Sarnath, Varanasi — 221007

Email - drcuts24&email.com, Phone-0542-2585149

Yours faithfully

/

(Sunil Kumar)
CPIO & Asstt. Registrar
Email-piocihts@gmail.com
Phone-0542-2555242

Copy for kind information to:
l. PS to VC for kind information of Hon’ble Vice Chancellor

2. The Registrar, CIHTS, Sarnath, Varanasi — for kind information
3. Shri Maneesh Rajan, Under Secretary to Govt. of India & CPIO, BTI Section, MoC,
Gol, Puratatva Bhavan, GPO Complex, D Block, INA, New Delhi 110023

4. Shri Naveen Kumar Rajan, Under Secretary (AR&IT), Under Secretary to the Govt, of
India, Ministry of Culture (AR & IT Section), Shastri Bhavan, New Delhi-110001

. Dr. Himanshu Pandey, First Appellate Authority

Shri R.K. Mishra, Nodal Officer (Suo Motu Disclosure)

- Assistant Registrare (Adm-Il/Account Section)

IQAC Member Secretary

. Record File
g L b !1_ F"‘-‘ Ll
CPIO & Asstt. Registrar
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2.RT1 REQUEST DIITA

i

s cuorsxwmmonm
HaE) ;

e e

Dnhn-‘: Re eipt
T‘ype nl‘Rﬂcmpr (’\"\'ﬂﬂ'fﬂm ceip

b
Status@fﬁ-’l’)mumlmrban) L

Is Requester Below therty Line ? No

@

Amount Paid mm Hf]ﬁ'[’q) rempmnt]

3w TN I@T =S

@I
%'f')

I'EI' ) {ungmaf

Docs it mucern the life or Llhert}r Noﬂﬂonnal}

Information Sought (V&R APPLICATION UNDER

of a Person?

(HT 5 fooft safag & sitgg
YT WEA T R} Heft £

T e . e

#itfh. Date 27.06.2003
TO

R T A e r s e e o R PR

LS (&mzprana-‘ ar:mir ﬁ‘lawn

Date of Receipt (ﬂ'l'fﬁl"ﬂ'fﬁ 29/915}’2023
Languagc of chucs! English

Gender (fGi) : Male

) . Above
Education Status ; Graduate

India
Citizenship Status L

Mode of Payment Payment
(I BT USR) Gateway

Request Pertains tg Sunil Kumar

R 3

THE PUBLIC INFORMATION OFFICIER

CIHTS ,SARNATH
VANARAST -752050

UTTAR PRADESH,INDIA

NAME OF APPLICANT
COMMUNICATION AD
D 4

MINT TOWNSHIP
NOIDA SECTOR |

PIN 201 301

KRISHNA MOHAN
DRESS

Sub -Information seeked under section 7 of RTI ACT 2005

Respected Sir,

Please do provide me certified copy of information gn following,

issue.
Please provide the certify

copy of RTI information secked by

applicant Shn Surendra Kumar dated 19.04.2018 . Advocate Shri
I8, Shri Raja Ram dated 09 0] 2019 from .
Institute , & Certified info; mation copy provided by Institute,
Please pmwde Board of governor commitiee minute of meetin g
approved certify copy from year 2016 to 2019 .

Please provide finance committee minute of meeting annroad

Shrikant Chatarjee 11.09.

RIGHT TO INFORMATION ACT 2005



certify copy from 2016 to 2019. (TN ;g
Central institute of higher Tibetan studies is-aceritral Uﬂ%@ﬁ? Ol :
not. Please provide amappm—— -
Central institute of higher Tibetan studies appmvad-hy*lﬂ@@"’a‘:ﬁ?“r w8
related gazette or document or accreditation letter. ?

| Central Institute of higher Tibetan studies complies all the rules of

| UGC in recruitment of teaching post yes or no.

, . ; The total no of student enrolment from 2020 to 2023 under different

| stream and no of faculty teaching category wise {Professor

; Associate Professor Assistant Professor, Visiting faculty, Guest

' teacher)

i Please provide no of thesis and research papers, General publish in

| national or international paper by Professor, Assistant Professor of

| CIHTS from 2020 to 2023.

Please provide total expenditure incurred to purchase allopathic

medicine from 2020 to 2023 and recommend medical officer name

also.

Admission eligibility norms for different course in student certified |

copy please provide & also provided no of intake student capacity |

from 2020 to 2023.

Please do provide information in regard to above 9 queries under

section 7 of RTT Act 2005.

Thanks and Regards.

Yours Sincerely

: Krishna Mohan [

[ Print |[ Save ]| Close | :
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Central Institute of Higher Tibetan Studies, Sarnath, Varanasi
{Deemed to University)

CIHTS/RTI/09/2022-23 Tiate: FLIAS
MOST URGENT - RTI WS /URGENT

T S S-S /RTI-MATTER
‘ﬁ(@m elElRa,ammdepeal pic:j

a sty bl

Sub: - Information under RTI Act, 2005 - application of
Sir,

This refers to your RTI application bearing registration number CUQTS/R/E/23/00002
dated 29.06.2023, received in this office on 07.07.2023.

2. From the perusal of your application, it is evident that the information sought by your good
self is on different subjects, viz. (a) certified copy of RTI information asked by Shri Surendra
Kumar dated 19.04.2018, Advocate Shri Shrikant Chatarjee dated 11.09.2018, Shri Raja Ram
dated 09.01.2019, and reply given by the Institute (b) Approved certified copy of minutes of
Board of Governors from 2016 to 2019 (c) Approved certified copy of minutes of Finance
Commiitee from 2016 to 2019 (d) Gazette or document or accreditation letter approved by UGC
in rfo CIHTS (e) CIHTS complies all the rules of UGC in recruitment of teaching post yes or no
(f) total number of student enrolled from 2020 to 2023 under different stream (g) No. of teaching
faculty like Professor, Associate Prof, Assistant Prof, visiting Prof, Guest teacher (h) no. of thesis,
research papers, general published in national or international paper by Professor & Assistant
Professor from 2020-2023 (i) total expenditure incurred o purchase allopathic medicine from
2020 to 2023 and recommended medical officer name and (j) admission eligibility norms for

different courses.

3 You have asked a number of information which is personal information of third parties, the
disclosure of which has no relationship to any public interest and such personal information is
entitled to protection from unwarranted invasion of privacy under section 8 of the RTI Act, 2005,
Your RTI application also contains hypothetical information, which is out of the purview of the
RTI Act. Please refer to the CIC Judgement in the Appeal No. CIC/SB/A/2016/001025/CBCE-8)
dated 03,03.2017, “Ar the owtset the Commission observed thal under the provisions of RTI Act,
2005, only such information as is available and existing and held by the public authority or is
under control of the public authority can be provided. The PIO is not supposed to create
information that is not a part of the record. He is also not required to interpret information or

Jurnish replies to hypothetical questions.”

4. The information desired by your goodself is not readily available at one place and is spread
across several files and wings/sections. Manual collection/compiling of data/information from
many old files/documents/wings/sections will take considerable time, manpower and
disproportionately divert the available resources of the public authority. Your kind attention is
drawn to the Chief Information Commission Decision CIC/NINSA/A/2017/183689-B) dated
22.04.2019 in which the Commission has referred to the decision of the Hon’ble Supreme Court
of India in CBSE and Anr. Vs. Aditya Bandopadhyay and Ors, SLP(C ) No.7526/2009 wherein it
was held as under:

“Indiscriminate and impractical demands or directions under RTI Act for disclosure of
all and sundry information (unrelated to transparency and accountability in the functioning of
public authorities and eradication of corruption) would be coanterproductive as it will adversely
affect the efficiency of the administration and result in the executive getfing bogged down with
the non-productive wark af cellecting and furnishing information. The Act should not be
allowed to be misused or abused, to become a tool to vbstruct the national development and

P.T.O
/2
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| o BB S Rarion, br 1Y ibsitay the peace, tranguility and harmony among its citizens. Nor should it

be converted inta a tool of oppression or intimidation of honest officials striving to do their
duty. The nation doesn’t want a scenario where 75% of the staff of public authorities spends
75% of their time in collecting and furnishing information to applicants instead of discharging
their regular daties. The threat of penalties under RTI Act and the pressure of the authorities
under the RTI Act shouldn’t lead to employees of public authorities of public authorities
prioritizing ‘information furnishing’ at the cost of their normal and regular duties”

5. Furthermore, Chief Information Commission in T.K. Roy vs Department of Legal Affairs
CIC/AT/A/2009/000802 held that provision of section 7(1) obligated an applicant to restrict RTI
Application to only one subject or one type of subject, which may have multiple facets. The Act
does not entitle an applicant to include in one application queries on myriad subjects and then
expects the PIO to dispatch cach part of the multiple queries to the point where the information
was known to be likely held. Similarly, in Wasi UL Haque vs UPSC CIC/WB/A/2008/01256 it
was held that as per section 6(1) read with 7(1) of the Act, a request means that the question and
answers must shate an embroyic relationship, the genus of the application must be one and sub
questions can constitute different species of the same genus.

Keeping in view the above facts and section 7(9) in conjunction with section 2(j) of the
RTI Act, you are hereby requested to kindly visit the Institute for inspection of documents/records,
in accordance with the RTI Act. 2005 and as per mutually agreed date & time. Kindly
acknowledge receipt of the letter so that further course of the action may be initiated.
Acknowledgement may please be sent within 07 days of receipt of the letter.

[f you are not satisfied with the reply of CPIO, you may appeal to the First Appellate
Authority within 30 days of the receipt of the letter. The address of F.A.A. is given below.

Details of First Appellate Authority

Dr. Himanshu Pandey (Deputy Registrar)
Central Institute of Higher Tibetan Studies
(Deemed to be University)

Sarnath, Varanasi — 221007

Email - drofficei@cihts.ac.in , Phone-0542-2585149

Yours faithfully

(Sunil Kumar)
CPIO & Asstt. Registrar
Email-cpio@cihts.ac.in
Phone-0542-2555242

Copy for kind information to:

PS to VC - for Kind information to Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor please.
Registrar Office— for kind information of Registrar please.

Dr. Himanshu Pandey, First Appellate Authority

Shri R.K. Mishra, Nodal Officer (Suo Motu Disclosure)
Deputy Registrar (Adm-I)

Assistant Registrar (Adm-11 & Account)

Assistant Repistrar, In-Charge Examination

I/C Maintenance Wing \g W €
W
CPIO & Asstt, Registrar

PNAY R WS

212



F=Ta Iot fosadt Rrgn TR, TRATY, TRIORA

@y fayfaenem)
Central Institute of Higher Tibetan Studies, Sarnath, Varanasi
{Deemed to University)
CIOTS/RTL09(1)/2023-24 Date:25.07.2023
MOST URGENT - RTI
SRR /URGENT
T @ SRR /RTIMATTER
Wﬂfﬂ/@’é &\Efﬂcgmmdxspeed pn!rj
Sub: - Information under RTT Act, 2005 - application of ' _regarding.

Ref:- 1. Your online RTI application registration no. CUOTS/R/E/23/00002 dated 29/06/23.

2. CPIO letter No. CIHTS/RTIL/9/2022-23, date: 13/07/23.
Sir,
In continuation of the letter referred above at serial no.2, this is to inform you that till date,
CPIO has not received any communication from your end.

Therefore, it is presumed that the desired information has been provided to you by the
CPI0, and accordingly your application has been disposed of.

If you are not satisfied with the reply of CPIO, you may appeal to the First Appellate
Authority within 30 days of the receipt of the letter. The address of F.A A. is given below.

Details of First Appellate Authority

Dr. Himanshu Pandey (Deputy Registrar)
- Central Institute of Higher Tibetan Studies
(Deemed to be University)
Sarnath, Varanasi — 221007
Email - droffice(ficihts.ac.in, Phone-0542-2585149

Yours faithfully

e L TP W (T
(Sunil Kumar)
CPIO & Asstt. Registrar
Email-Email-cpio@cihts.ac.in
Phone-0542-2555242

Copy for kind information to:

PS to VC - for Kind information to the Hon’ble Vice-Chancellor please.

Registrar Office— for kind information of Registrar please.
Dr. Himanshu Pandey, First Appellate Authority

Shri R.K. Mishra, Nodal Officer (Suo Motu Disclosure)
Deputy Repistrar (Adm-I)

Member Secretary, IQAC

Assistant Registrar (Adm-II & Account)

Assistant Registrar, In-Charge Examination

Record File. /

CPIO & Asstt. Registrar
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" g o AR RTI REQUEST DETAILS (am-c"raﬂz{ erlaﬁer ﬁaw)
‘mﬁﬂ‘&:.._

B
-2 i m
W'ﬂ'm. :?W TR .!_l - In'._,-_.__- i s
i Tome ul‘R ; 'f’gggim Online R.E.'C'E'lpt Language of Request Eng]ish .
ecei
W ompidimiios. Wit o ___ Cusw:
I - - Name {:llri] ) - Gen_d_c_rlﬁ'l'll Mﬂ n
Address(ﬂﬁl} S '
b _S*H*E.f_““_l' + . Comty@:
;! Phone Number (m’l:mm) o iabile Nuniber t i
| . - Aa) : i
| T — S 5. N
Email-1D (@ﬁ-a-lﬁ?:ﬂ) g .
| Urban . . Above
| Status (@-Ifﬂ')(RuralﬁUrhan} : Education Status : Gradualc
Is Requester Below Poverty Line ? No Cits i e Indian |
| (T TG T e @ e - sl |
|! 22): - |
10) (original Mode of Payment Paymc.m
I mﬁ]‘
Amount Paid PTYIET) : recipient) [Wanm f_rateway
Dum Il concern the life or Llhert}r No(Normal) Sunil Kumar

| ol « Porson? Request Pertains to |
(@ ug e wafen & ohes (SR meal_ Yafe %” |
| TR @ e ) : : '

| Please prowde the fulluwmg information Lmder R']l 1. Which

l : Pengion Scheme is available for employees of Central Tnstitute of
Higher Tibetan Studies, Varanasi. appointed before 1,1.2004.2.

| Information Sought (TSI Copy of the approval order of Govt, of India for such pension

| Hixfl): scheme.3. Bye-laws of Central Institute of Higher Tibetan Studies.

{ _ Varanasi, 4. What are the source of income of Central Institute of

‘ Higher Tibetan Studies, Varanasi. 5. A copy of Annual Accounts

i having paymant uf pcnsmns:
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Central Institute of Higher Tibetan Studies, Sarnath, Varanasi
(Deemed to University)

CIHTS/RTL/10/2023-24 Date: 04.08.2023
(Most Urgent-RTT)
EETgS / URGENT
TN T AR /RT-MATTER
Gl /8IS qiEe /Ragistersd Speed post)
Sub: - Information under RTI Act, 2005 - application of . . : regarding.
Sir,

This refers to your online RTI application dated 19.07.2023, bearing Registration
I':Iumber CUOTS/R/E/23/00003, received in this office on 21.07.2022,

The desired information is given below.

Q.Ne.l CPF/GPF Pension Scheme i1s available for employees of Central Instimte of Higher
Tibetan Smdies, Varanasi, appointed before 1,1,.2004,

Q.No.2 The inforamtion asked by the applicant is not available in the material form. Therefore,
same is not provided under the Rule 2(f) of the RTT Act, 2005.

Q.No.3 Available on the Institute Website www cihts.ac.in
Q.No.4 Grant from Govt, and Internal Sources.
Q.No.5 Avzilable on the Institute Website www.cihts.ac.in

Appeal, if any against the above reply can be filed before the First Appeallate Authority
within 30 days of receipt of this letter. The details of the First Appleate Authority is as under:-

Details of First Appellate Authority

Dr. Himanshu Pandey (Deputy Registrar)

Central Institute of Higher Tibetan Studies
(Deemed to be University)

Samnath, Varanasi — 221007

Email - droffice(@cihts.ac.in, Phone-0542-2385149

Yours faithfully

(Sunil Kumar)
CPIO & Assti. Registrar
Email-Email-epio@cihis.ac.in
Phone-0542-2555242

Capy for kind information to:

1. PS ta VC - for Kind information io the Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor please.
Regstrar Office~ for kind information of Registrar please.

Dr. Himanshu Pandey, First Appellate Authority(FAA)

Shri R.K. Mishra, Nodal Officer (Suo Motu Disclosure)

Dy Registrar (Adm-I) AR (Adm-I1/Acct)

Member Secretary, IQAC

Record File.
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Unlmﬂ Racmpt Langunage of Request Engl ish
e of Receipt (UG BT UPR) :
T”"___.,_,__ ’ Sicls MR ...
L Neme@M: - Gende Lo
| . Address (Udl) : ' = &
! State @TST):  © - . ;
? Detalls not mwded e L., {'H’]'ﬂ'l’:‘;r'ﬁ Detalls not
! Phone Number (W1 H&R) g . "nbﬁr m provided
Hwen - P Ty P S )
Email-ID (_&Iﬂﬂ 3”%:‘5‘) -
I Status (FRufa)(Rural/Urban) : Urban Education Status : Graduate
e s S o
E Is Requesler Below Poverty Line ? No . . Indian

(T &nﬂaﬁ?rﬁaﬂm F =T Citizenship Status
%v} GIRITELD

1{] ) (original Mode anﬁyment Pﬁi,flﬁanr

| Amount Paid (XTI SBT YFTAT) - recipient) (YT BT USR) Gateway
e s e e e
| Does it concern the life or Liberty No(Normal) ; Sunil Kusmar
i of a Person? Requc:} Pertains to

| (@1 g% feft safda & shtem (] |.E'.Hﬁ|%'%5f

ST eI ¥ HAlE ©7) :

We seek mfnnnatmn for tha fmlnwmg

|
]
F 1) Please let us know the value of work done by BAJRANG

T ASSOCIATES in CUTS/CIHTS for civil repair, waterproofing,

| [‘\‘r]'[-‘-lﬁﬁﬁ‘ painting etc.

i MBI o 2) Who were the other bidders for each work order allotted to

* BAJRANG ASSOCIATES in past 10 years
3) What was the value of each work order/ purchase order given to
BAJRANG ASSQOCIATES or its any sister concern in past 10 years

Thank You

]_F’rint || Save H Close ]







1y 3= faeadl Riam S, IRy, aRmoRd
IR CEIEGI [ )
Central Institute of Higher Tibetan Studies, Sarnath, Varanasi
(Deemed to be University)

CIHTS/RTI/11/2023-24 _ Date: 22.08.2023
(Most Ureent-RTT)

TS /URGENT
T 1 SR /RTE-MATTER

qﬁ?@/ﬁﬁ @E;Ragmered.as,}ead postl

|

Sub: - Information under RTI Act, 2005 - application of
Sir,
This refers to your online RTI application dated 30.07.2023, bearing Registration Number
CUOTS/R/E23/00004, received in this office on 31.07.2023,

The desired information is given below.

Q.No.1- The value of work done by M/s Bajrang Associates in financial year 2022-23 is
Rs. 4405053.00

Q.No.l & 2 - From the perusal of your application. it is evident that the information sought by
your goodsell is for 10 years. The desired information, being voluminous in nature. is spread
across several files and manual collection/compiling of dala/information from many ald files will
take considerable time. manpower and disproportionately divert the available resources of the
public authority. Your kind information is also drawn to the Chief Information Commission
Decision CIC/NINSA/A2017/183689-BJ dated 22.04.2019 in which the Commission has referred
o the decision of the Hon'ble Supreme Court of [ndia in CBSE and Anr. Vs, Adilya
Bandopadhvay and Ors. SLP(C ) No.7326/2009 wherein it was held as under:

“Indiscriminate and impractical demands or directions under RTI Act for disclosure of
all and sundry information (uncelated to transparency and accountability in the functioning of
public authorities and eradication of corrupiion) would be counter-productive as it will
adversely affect the efficiency of the administration and result in the executive getting bogged
dovwin with the non-productive work of collecting and furnishing information. The Act should
not be allowed to be misused or abused, to becowe a tool to obsiruct the national developrzent
und integration, or to destray the peace, tranguilite and harmony among ils citizens. Nor should
it be converted into a tool of oppression or intimidation of honest officiels striving to do their
duty. The nation doesn’t want a scenario where 75% of the staff of public authorities spends
73% of their time in collecting and furnisiing information to applicants instcad of discharging
their regunlar duties. The threat of penalties under RTI Act and the pressure of the authorities
wirder the RTI Act shonld not lead to employees of a public authorities prioritising ‘information
Jurnishiing at the cost of their normal and regular daties"

Keeping in view the above facls and seclion 7(9) in conjunction with section 2(j) ol the
RTT Acl, you are hereby requested to kindly visit the Institute for inspection of documents/records.
as per mutually agreed date and time. Kindly acknowledge receipt of the letter so that further
course of the action may be initiated. Acknowledgement may please be sent within 07 days of

receipt of the letter.

P10
12



Appeal, if any against the above reply can be filed before the First Appeallate Authority
within 30 days of receipt of this letier. The details of the First Appleate Authority is as under:-
P R PR R
v Details of First Appellate Authority
(ot cedns Dl Hinafshiin Hﬁdﬁ-‘ (Deputy Registrar)
s Central Institute of Higher Tibetan Studies
(Deemed (o be University)
Sarnath, Varanasi — 221007
Email - droffice(@cihts.ac.in, Phone-0542-2585149

Yours [aithfully

_guh..«}ﬂ k’,_pu,w-{ ,
(Sunil Kumar)
CPIO & Asstt. Registrar
Email-Email-epiofrlcihts.ac.in
Phone-0542-2555242

Copy for kind information to:

PS 1o VC - for Kind information to the Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor please.
Registrar Office— for kind information ol Registrar please.

Dr. Himanshu Pandey, First Appellate Authorily(IFAA)

Shri R.K. Mishra, Nodal Officer (Suo Motu Disclosure)

Member Secretary, [QAC

I/C Maintenance Wing .

Record File.

How R —

/

CPIO & Asstt. Registrar
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Central Institute of Higher Tibetan Studies, Sarnath, Varanasi
{Deemed to be University)

o

.
i
o

33 fve 'ﬂ:ﬁztr:«?-:

CTHTS/RTI/11(1)/2023-24 Date: 31.08.2023
- (Most Urgent-RTI)
Y/ URGENT
T ST /RTE-MATTER
defiz /elis Giee/Registered/Speed post

Sub: - Information under RTI Act, 2005 - Application of .+ . -~ = 5
Ref:- 1. Your online RTI application registration no. CUOTS/R/E/23/00004 dated 30/07/23.

2. CPIQ letter No. CIHTS/RTI/11/2023-24, dated 22/08/23.
Sir,
In continuation of the CPIO letter referred above at serial no.2, this is to inform vou that
till date. CPIO has not received any communication from your end.

Therefore, it is presumed that the desired information has been provided by the CPIO on
22.08.2023, and accordingly your application has been disposed of,

Appeal, if any against the above reply can be filed before the First Appeallate Authority
within 30 days of receipt of this letter. The details of the First Appleate Authority is as under:-

Details of First Appellate Authority

Dr. Himanshu Pandey (Deputy Registrar)

Central Institute of Higher Tibetan Studies
(Deemed to be University)

Sarnath, Varanasi — 221007

Email - droffice@cihts,ac.in, Phone-0542-2585149

Yours faithfully
_<::_4r.¢i e
(Sunil Kumar)
CPIO & Asstt. Registrar

Email-cpiod@cilits.ac.in
Phone-0542-2555242

Copy for kind information fo:

1. PS 1o VC - for Kind information to the Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor please.
2. Registrar Office~ for kind information of Registrar please,

3. Dr. Himanshu Pandey, First Appellate Authority (FAA)

4. Shri R K. Mishra, Nodal Officer (Suo Motu Disclosure)

3. Member Secretary, IQAC

6. [/C Maintenance Wing

7. Record File,

CPIO & Asstt. Registrar
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1 mﬁb%nmgwﬂ DETAILS (am‘c."rané afa;?m féﬂm)

CUDTSJRIEJZB!GDDGS Date of Receipt (qﬂi%r ®] 13/09/2023

A

[..._ &) S HIi‘IE}:
Online Receipt Language uf Request Enghsh
-. T*ype of Recmpt a&tﬁaﬁrm (@R )
Namc (T-ITII] = e Gender (FAIM) : -
‘r Address (Udl) :
State (Y1) : - ~ Country (@30 -
. Mobile N {ﬁiaiéﬂ
Phone Number (‘ﬁqm : 9hile Numher ) : -
| Email-ID EHE- arré&ﬁ)
Rural Ab{we
Status (FRUT)(Rural/Urban) Education Status : Graduate
Is Requester-Below Poverty Line ? Yes Citi - i
(T TaG e TR @1 18 &7 WS “‘ﬁ. il
| B2):
i 0 ) (original recipient) Mudc of Payment Payment
Dues it concern the life or Liberty No(Normal) Sunil Kumar !
s Perann) Reque:} Pertains to
(@ g foedt saferr & oftawr (33 'E'“ﬁ"g“
a{wm#wﬁa%n

Information Sought (Gﬂ'&'i'ﬂﬂ'ﬁ' Details reqmred under rti act 2005 section 2(1’)

Question no: 1 PLEASE PROVIDE LIBRARIAN ( LIBRARY)
QUESTION PAPERS AND FINAL ANSWER KEY
CONDUCTED 2017 NOTIFICATION

Question no: 2 PLEASE PROVIDE DEPUTY LIBRARIAN (
LIBRARY ) QUESTION PAPERS AND FINAL ANSWER KEY
CONDUCTED 2017 NOTIFICATION

Question no: 3 PLEASE PROVIDE ASSISTANT LIBRARIAN (
LIBRARY) QUESTION PAPERS AND FINAL ANSWER KEY
CONDUCTED 2017 NOTIFICATION

Question no: 4 PLEASE PROVIDE SEMI PROFESSIONAL
ASSISTANT ( LIBRARY) QUESTION PAPERS AND FINAL
ANSWER KEY CONDUCTED 2017 NOTIFICATION -

: (Question no: 5 PLEASE PROVIDE ALL PROFESSIONAL

: ASSISTANT ( LIBRARY) QUESTION PAPERS AND FINAL

! ANSWER KEY CONDUCTED 2017 NOTIFICATION

| : Question no: 6 PLEASE PROVIDE SENIOR LIBRARY
ATTENDANT ( LIBRARY) QUESTION PAPERS AND FINAL
ANSWER KEY CONDUCTED 2017 NOTIFICATION
Question no: 7 PLEASE PROVIDE LIBRARY ATTENDANT (




LTl B W
LIBRARY) QUESTION PAPERS ANB-EINAL-ANSWERKEY
CONDUCTED 2017 NOTIFICATION. WO\FFE

| Print || Save || CFDEB | O 3D\ F B

5l
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Central Institute of Higher Tibetan Studies, Sarnath, Varanasi
(Dieemed to be University)

s ey TREERT

CIITS/RTT/12/2023-24

Date: 07.10.2023

(Most Urgent-RTT)

FEEF/URGENT
AR AR/RT-MATTER
Wﬂmg QIR /Registered/Speed pustl

i

Sub: - Information under RTI Act, 2005 - Application ol ..-— . . canrding.
Sir.
This refers to your online RTI application dated 13.09,2023. bearing Registration
Number CUOTS/R/E/23/00005. received in this office on 15.09.2023.
The desired information is given below.
().Na. 1 to 7 - Information reccived from the In-Charge (Recrutiment) is enclosed as an
Annexure — A.

Appeal. il any against the above reply can be Tiled belore the First Appeallate Authouity

within 30 days of receipt ol this letter. The details of the First Appleate Authority 1s as under:-

Details of First Appellate Authority

Dr. Himanshu Pandey (Deputy Registrar)

Central Institute of igher Tibetan Studies
(Deemed to be University)

Sarnath, Varanasi — 221007

Jimail - drofficeioeihts.ac.in, Phone-0542-2585 149

Yours [aithlully

Encls: Annx-A /

(Sunil Kumar)
CP10 & Asstt. Registrar
[ mail-cpiof@cihts.ac.in
Phone-0342-2555242

Copy for kind information to:

PR 1o VO - for Kind information 1o the Ton™ble Vice-Chancellor please.
Repistrar Office— for kind information ol Registrar pleasc.

Dr. Limanshu Pandey. First Appellate Authority(FAA)

Shri R_K. Mishra, Nodal Oficer (Sue Motu Disclosure) & 1/¢ (Reett)

Member Seeretary. IQAC
6. Record File.

LA .l'-\- Ld b —

_guw'ﬂ it
CP10 & Assti. Registrar
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CEIR:
- Aigiegm
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3k feoqel) feqier 18.09.2023 o dewl o qyr vy T e
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1 owed s NQQ‘E—'EER’I‘I REQUEST DETAILS (an‘&ﬂan% er:],ﬁ'u ﬁam) M.

F“:""m:w-
i WO o
56 7. xcaeavgmmmlr?vﬁ.?fﬁg GUOTS/R/E/23/00006  Date of Receipt (qﬁaﬂ 13/092023 |
. : it wopalini el it | - b I
Type of Receipt (T\‘:ﬂ?." &1 Online Receipt Language of Request Enghqh
R CEAu@m.
| Name (;ITH) 3 Gender (ﬁ'ﬂT)
- - R e .
Address(qdl): ~ .~ .7 - . S
State @T&9): - - Cnuntry (&‘m |
: iae e Mobile N (q’tméa : !
Phone Number (ﬁ"‘l"fﬁ?} : ﬂhl e Nucber . i
qdy): - :
Email-ID (SHT-3MTFSN) : '
| Status (@Iﬁ)[ﬂurayﬂrhan} — Education Status : g?;;uﬁaw
Is Requester Below Poverty No o 3 Indian
| Line 7 (T 3Mge 7Kt Y Citteenship Statos
EEICEQE T (AT
Amount Paid QTR @7 10) (original recipient)  Mode of Payment (YA Payment
YIAH) : 1Y) Cateway
| Does it concern the life or No(Normal) g Sunil Kumar

Request Pertains to

Liberty of a Person?
: (e Frafafea
(ﬂmuefﬁi?ﬁm@r%ﬁa:r it

Informauon Snught [Gﬂ:'ﬂ:’_r-n' The PUbIlC [ﬂfﬂrll}ﬂtlﬂli OfﬁCET
q:rhﬂ). The Central Institute of Higher Tibetan Studies

Sarnath, Varanasi

| Subject - Requesting to fumnish information about below mentioned
| questions under section 6(1) of RTI Act, 2005.

| Please, provide information on the following points regarding the
| appointment and selection process of guest faculty in the Sanskrit
IJ department of the Central Tibetan Institute of Higher Education,

' Samath, Varanasi -

|. Please, share an attested copy of the advertisement for the said
appointment.

2. Please, share how many total candidates have appeared in the
interview for the said appointment? Also share the sequential list with
name and signature of every candidate.

3. Please, share the name of the candidates selecled after the said
interview process. And also the qualifications of the selection candidate
in details.

4. Please, share the name of all the selection committee members



involved in the appointment and selection process.

e et 1 ]

I

4

il @ AFS

5. Please, share the information about minirfmmrqualifications:
prescribed in the Central Tibetan Institute of-HigherEducation for the

selection and appointment of guest faculty.

If the above asked information 1s not available in your office, kindly
forward my application to the concemned public authunty as per section

6(3) of RTI Act, 2005,
CC - Registrar of the University

Regards,
Rohit Kumar

‘ Print I Save | Close




o Pt g Rreadt Rrerm HeyT, WRATY, TR0
R = fayfaemem)
; Central Institute of Higher Tibetan Studies, Sarnath, Varanasi

[ Doemed to ke University)

TR = TRt
ET e R

F R e d ang/13/2023-24 feies: 07.10.2023

(0% vgeengol e =7 ST

STRITGLHP AURGENT
T S AR/ RTLMAT TER
13.00.2023 HEEE F| TVEV/EE W/ Repistered Speed post

fawa: - war & AfueR 94 [§TF

TRIEY,

ST TR TH, elleRt §E@T-CUOTS/R/E/23/00006 AT 13.09.2023, HTT WA
EA AT HraTeT, Seid S firewc A TR, FRATY, ARt A Bt 15.09.2023 &
T B3 & |

3T g mifl rE wyraifve e Gafaree )

forg-1 ﬁg&immﬂﬂﬁﬁﬁwﬂmaﬂﬁgﬁwﬁﬁ%l

e g1 9 4 o aiftrg geal 3 el ueT @1 o Al gE Y €

fag-s w%ﬂ;ﬁﬁaﬁﬁ&ﬁ Frafe g, 1. Yerer-2018 A e siedisll & o o
Gl |
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. Wi T fRred) el TR, WRATY aRTURAT
T drolfieed cihits.acin, GEHTE 7. 0542-2585149

ATE,
HaeH,
.r"‘/
(T ER)
St o g i@l
é-ﬁﬂ~ cpinidteibisncin
EUHTY =, 0542-2555242
wfaferfa-
1. goufa ¥ Fioh e, guofl meées & g
2 Faufe siay, e Ay & e
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RTI REQUEST DETAILS

or Liberty of a Person ?

Registration No. : | CUOTS/R/E/23/00007 Date of Receipt : | 12/11/2023
Type of Receipt : | Online Receipt Language of Request : | English
Name : ' Gender : | Male
Address : "
State : Country : | India
Phone Mo. : | Details not provided Mobile No. z | -
Email :
Status(Rural/Urban) : | Urban Education Status : | Details not provided
g~ e e Citizenship Status | 174"
Amount Paid: | 0) Mode afPaymeut Payment Gateway
Daes it concern the life | No(Normal) Sunil Kumar

Request Pertains to :

Information Sought :

Dear Central Public Information Officer,

Please Share the following information;

1. How many RTI were filed in this Public Authority in the Calendar Year 2019
(1 Jan 2019 to | Dec 2019).

Please reply to this RTI Application within stipulated time in case of failure to
furnish the above information, you are liable for the penalties 1/5.20 of the Right

to Information Act, 2005,

[t is requested you to send the BT Reply on vour office Letter Head as to make
the reply to this RTI Application, a standard reply on par with other statuatory

replies.

Ttis also further requested you to send the RTI reply by post as this RTI Portal
not working properly to view the RTI Reply in this Portal.







iy I fasadl Riam SR, IRATY, TR0

(=1 femfarmmen)
Central Institute of Higher Tibetan Studies, Sarnath, Varanasi
m (Deemed to be University)
Sk Feron T HEDBIZ 31T
Kight fo Inferamtion Secfion
CIHTS/RTI/14/2023-24 Date: 25.11.2023
STETaE /URGENT , .
7 aER-REI/RT-MATTER  (Most Urgent-RTI)
(o /edis T/ Registered /Speed post |
Sub: - Information under RTI Aect, 2005 - application of -regarding.

Sir,
This refers to your online RTI application dated 12.11.2023, bearing Registration Number
CUOTS/R/E/23/00007, received in this office on 18.11.2023

The desired information is given below.
Q.No.1 (i) Total no.of RTI application received in the office of CPIO =31
(ii) Total no.of RTI application received in the office of FAA = 02

Appeal, if any against the above reply can be filed before the First Appeallate Authority
within 30 days of receipt of this letter. The details of the First Appleate Authority is as under:-

Details of First Appellate Authority

Dr. Himanshu Pandey (Deputy Registrar)

Central Institute of Higher Tibetan Studies
(Deemed to be University)

Sarnath, Varanasi — 221007

Email - droffice@cihts.ac.in, Phone-0542-2585149

Yours faithfully

(Sunil Kumar)
CPIO & Asstt. Registrar
Email-cpiof@cihts.ac.in

Phone-0542-2555242

Copy for kind information fo:

PS to VC - for Kind information to the Hon’ble Vice-Chancellor please.
Registrar Office— for kind information of Registrar please.

Dr. Himanshu Pandey, First Appellate Authority (FAA)

Shri R.K. Mishra, Nodal Officer (Suo Motu Disclosure)

Member Secretary, [QAC
Record File.
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CP10 & Asstt. Registrar
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P17 3= foswd! FRIem SR, IRAT, aRORA

S CIRRE S EEIEY)
“‘i‘i_:’,:‘é"# _ Central Institute of Higher Tibetan Studies, Sarnath, Varanasi
S (Deemed to be University)
i Sl A ZIeIGIT W ATERIBIE eIt
Right te luforamtion Section
&9 RRE 3R 31 /15/2023-24 — )77 & 25/11/2023
(atfer meeagul-smn @1 arftre)
SIE99% /URGENT
Tl 1 GFA-R9a/RIMATTER. -
- ol /efie ﬁ'li«?fﬂggjsmdzspmm

el L U el

faug: - a1 & Af¥eR 7 390w 08.11.2023 & W= H]

eIy,
31 i uA fRie 08.11.2023, I5=iia o g i wfey, iy o= fassd
TR1&T TR, FRATY, AR 3 &7 20.11.2023 T UG g1 &1

ad gR1 HRT 12 guraiied ge-r Fefikea 8 |
fomg-1 Frafar wfror oof g2
farg-2 Tgfda s & ded wee paue ue W 5t yhig R & P s 2
g3 el

ufe i FH=iy & el gR1 WeH &1 1R difsa gu T §gE el § O vyn
fdfela ugIfie ) &) 30 R & fiaw ordie &= T B Rrger Rerw sidRiga 21

SUteiy qenitsRI &1 [Gazur-

a1 feniz) yvdyn @ugawia)

Sa1q 3= fRreadt Rram g, m:ﬁzrammﬁ
3-0d droffice@cihts.ac.in, GUHTH 7. 0542-2585149

¢ATE,
Yadly,
@ﬂwﬁjmf i
@ FAR) 2/ )23
Fesig o AT Sife T
iffl?l' cpiof@eihis.ac.in
g?trm . 0542-2555242
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—_ .RTI REQUEST DETAILS (3/RY1MTg 33R1¢ favon)
——— e T e
- uRegisbation, LUOTS/R/T/23/00009 Date of Receipt (VTG BT 30/11/2023

e XD |
& rﬁg.{,%‘*fg{:'f;_.d o (4 - '_EJ"Stryz"'&f Culture on 30/11/2023 With Reference Number : MCULT/R/E/23/00450

The RTI application is forwarded to concerned CPIO of the Ministry and alsc

Remarks(fSWUM) : transferred under section 6(3) of the RTI Act 2005 for giving reply in respect of
your organization directly to the applicant

Type of Receipt (YHIG @1 Electronically Transferred from Language of Request English
UPR) : Other Public Authority (a'ﬂ-,ﬁq_raﬁ YT
Name (AH) : - Gender d%ﬂ'l) : .
Address (Tal): ' : : as = '
State (XTo4) : - Country (a'ET) -
- " ' Mobile Number (1818 ¢ -
Phone Number (P17 F&R) : ARG IR e g
Email-ID GHT-MSY) :
status (F\Ezfm)(RuraUUrban? Urban s Above Graduate
Requester Letter Details not provided y _ Details not
Jumber(Frag® U IE&) Letter Date: 1 rovided
di
IsLIi{:{?r:ester Below Poverty No Citizenship Status Indian
@A AR FETE) : QIRIEED)
Amount Paid RTRT ST 0 (Received by Ministry of Mode of Payment (Y1Tdl- Payment
YITTH) Culture) (original recipient) P UHR) Gateway
Does it concern the life or No(Normal) Sunil Kumar
Liberty of a Person? Request Pertains to

a1 ug et i & ofiad @y Fafefed
T el & e §7) R )

1. Are there live vacancies in Group A from level 11 onwards in Direct Recruitment
in the Ministry of Culture, its attached offices, subordinate offices and autonomous
bodies.

. . 2. a) If yes, has the process been initiated to fill the posts.

mt%ﬁt b) Ii"nol:’has the prDEcss been initiated to revive 1hanI31.

* 3. Details of all vacancies in Group A (unreserved/reserved) category in Delhi from
level 11 onwards in Direct Recruitment with details of Designation, Pay Band, with
eligibility criteria, job description in the Ministry of Culture, its Attached Offices,
Subordinate Offices and Autonomous Bodies are to be provided.

Original RTT Text (& 1. Are there live F?‘;a[ndes in Gmullj 13 fr&zn Ievelb] 1 gnward; Iin Diregt Recruitment
ARET . in the Ministry of Culture, its attached offices, subordinate offices and autonomous
§Ts I3): bodies.
2. a) IT yes, has the process been initiated to fill the posts.
b) If no, has the process been initiated to revive them.
3. Details of all vacancies in Group A (unreserved/reserved) category in Delhi from
level 11 onwards in Direct Recruitment with details of Designation, Pay Band, with



Subordinate Offices and Autonomous Bodies are to be pmvided.
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WWMM&TW HEAT T HUFR ITHT

At
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Gy | &'A] A A gy RIGHT TO INFORMATION SECTION
fj:: Ei\ﬂ ﬁ @ [ﬂﬁq{ ﬂ ﬁ ﬂ%"—\ F ] Maviya, Sarnath, Varanasi (India)
e Gentral Instilute of Higher Tibetan StudieS  phone no. +01 542 2581031
(Deemed 1o be University) Website www.cihts.ac.in
CIHTS/RTI/16/2023-24 Date: 06.12.2023

(Most Urgent-RTI)

AT /U HGENT
A & HIEFR-9/RTI-MATTER

il /08 it /Registered /Speed post '

Sub: - Information under RTI Act, 2005 - application of regarding.

Sir,
This refers to your online RT| application dated 30.11.2023, bearing Registration Number
CUQTS/R/T/23/00009, transferred from Ministry of Culture with Reference No, MCULT/R/E/23/00450
and received in this office on 01.12.2023

As desired information received from officer In-Charge (Recruitment) is enclosed (01 page).

Appeal, if any against the above reply can be filed before the First Appellate Authority within
30 days of receipt of this letter. The details of the First Appellate Authority is as under:-

etail irst Appellate Authority
Dr. Himanshu Pandey (Deputy Registrar}
Central Institute of Higher Tibetan Studies
(Deemed to be University), Sarnath, Varanasi — 221007
Emnail - droffice@cihts.ac.in, Phone-0542-2585149

Enclosed - 01 page
Yours faithfully

\S L l-'t.;i,_ Lcﬂ._.: Lt
(Sunil Kumar)
CPIO & Asstt. Registrar

Email-cpio@cihts.ac.in

Phone-0542 2581031

Copy for kind information to:

1. Shri Manish Kumar Chourasiya, (Estt), Under Secretary, Room No. 202, Wing D, Shastri
Bhawan, Dr. R. P. Road, New Delhi-110001

2. Shri Naveen Kumar Rajan, Under Secretary (AR&IT), Under Secretary to the Govt. of India,

Ministry of Culture (AR 8L IT Section), Shastri Bhavan, New Delhi-110001

PS to VC - for Kind information to the Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor please.

Registrar Office- for kind information of Registrar please.

Dr. Himanshu Pandey, First Appellate Authority (FAA)

Shri R.K. Mishra, Nodal Officer (Suo Motu Disclosure)

Member Secretary, IQAC

Record File.

e

£ L l.--'l.:il \Cvrvnsvy™
CPIO & Asstt, Registrar
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il ?J?dﬁﬂ 38.AM

RTI Details

o B

%1 . Receipi o “;J"“*m*r REQUEST DETAILS (JIRETE 3ty o)

E:namw JF[ i ",Ll-f

39 /R 74351} Eﬁa‘éﬂﬁmﬁm CUOTS/R/E/24/00001  Date of Receipt (ST @t 12/01/2024

S ARE) :
Online Receipt Language of Request English
Type of Receipt (THIG 1 UFR) : ¥ (Hgﬂ?:\gﬂﬂﬁﬂ-f?ﬂ'l) o
‘Name (F1TH) : Gender (feiT) :
Address (UdT) : - .
State (XT9U) : Country (a'f{l') :
: Details not provided Mobile Numbe (ﬁ‘)ﬁ]‘-_{ﬁ Details not
Phone Number (B9 H9R) : e fam) ; provided
Email-ID GHE-3MES]) :
Rural . Above
Status (RN (Rural/Urban) : Education Status: . . .
Is Requester Below Poverty Line 7 No Indian

@1 e TR Y@ ¥ A=A FTE?)

Citizenship Status

) 10) (original Mode of Payment (YTTdT< Payment
Amount Paid RT@T w1 YIdi—) : recipient) FIUTT) Gateway
Does it concern the life or Liberty of 2 No(Normal) Benest Pevaliis to Sunil Kumar
Person? q 7

(@ gg ol safaa & silasT sryar
oAl § Ha i §2)

(alaﬁﬂﬁaﬁﬁaiiﬁf%ﬂ

Information Sought (STFIHIRT Ji:

Hre Hrtinnline am IndRTIMISICPIO/RTINe AT nhn?ren=pG0neNCATRRRHASHIRYRVEWR Thrh3VmBROWMFIvamn R DIAOWVASK (DA NRE

To,
The Public Information Officer
Cenfral Institute of Higher Tibetan Studies

WVaranasi

Subject: RTT Application - Advertisement Status for Buddhist Scheme.

Reference: RTT Application Number - MCULT/R/E/23/00416

attached,
Dear Sir/Madam,

I am wniting fo seck information regarding the status of the
advertisement for the financial assistance scheme aimed at the
development of Buddhist/Tibetan Art & culture for the current year
(2023-24). My RTI application, with the reference number
MCULT/R/E/23/004 16, received a response from Praveen Sharma,
Under Secretary, BTI Section, Ministry of Culture, Government of
India. According to the response, the Central Institute of Higher
Tibetan Studies has been designated as the Central Nodal Agency
(CNA) for the Buddhist scheme, with the authority to make decisions
concerning its advertisement.

I would appreciate it if you could provide the following information:
1. Publication Status: Kindly confirm whether the advertisement for
the financial assistance scheme has been published in newspapers or
on the internet for the financial year 2023-24.

2. Reasons for Non-Publication: If the advertisement has not been

12

|



RTI Details T nr:'# :
published, II'E(]'_Uﬁt you to provide detailed reasons and Jllshﬁcahofgr,-_"
for the delay in releasing the ﬂdvert:seme.nt N
3. Expected Publication Date: If the advertisement is vet to be '.]
published, please specify the anticipated'date of its release and the **
steps being taken to expedite the process.

1 trust that you will consider this request seriously and provide the
information within the prescribed time frame as per the Right to
Information Act, 2005.

Thank you.

117724, 10:38 AM

Yours sincerely,

Tenzin Tashi

[_Prlnt ][ Sai.rﬁd[ ,Cluse.]
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g o foeaTll [T He e @ freR s
) RN ﬂﬁ @q@'ﬂ] e X qERER|  RIGHTTO INFORMATION SECTION

Maviya, Sarnath, Varanasi (India)

, Gentral Instifuie of Higher Tihetan Stuties  phone no. +91 542 2581031
(Deemed fo be Universily) Website www.cihts.ac.in

CIHTS/RTI/17/2023-24 Date: 18.01.2024

OIGE /URGENT " (Most Urgent-RT)
T 7 AUFR-FVA/RIFMATTER
_ﬁ%ﬂl _ /F&a_ ¥/ Registered Bpesd post

Sub: - Information under RTI Act, 2005 - application of regarding.

Sir,

This refers to your online RTI application dated 12.01.2024, bearing Registration Number
CUOTS/R/E/24/00001, received in this office on 17.01.2024.

The matter has been referred to the concerned section (Assistant Registrar-Adm.-ll/Account
Section), and as per the report provided by the concerned section, the desired information is not

available in the Institute.
Appeal, if any against the above reply can be filed before the First Appellate Authority within
30 days of receipt of this letter. The details of the First Appellate Authority is as under:-

Details of First Appellate Authority

Dr. Himanshu Pandey (Deputy Registrar)

Central Institute of Higher Tibetan Studies

{Deemed to be University), Sarnath, Varanasi — 221007
Email - droffice@cihts.ac.in, Phone-0542-2585149

Yours faithfully

_Comi'f o e
{(Sunil Kumar) ‘!tff&"f
CPIO & Asstt. Registrar
Email-cpio@cihts.ac.in
Phone-0542 2581031

Copy for kind information to:

PS to VC - for Kind information to the Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor please.
Registrar Office~ for kind information of Registrar please.

Dr. Himanshu Pandey, First Appellate Authority (FAA)

Shri R.K. Mishra, Nodal Officer (Suo Motu Disclosure)

Assistant Registrar (Adm.-Il/Account Section)

Member Secretary, IQAC '

Record File. /

CPIO & Asstt. Registrar
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qﬁﬂ#ﬂ wp’h.f] RTI Details

oW N 4 e ]

; ,M_LH;_LTLREQUEST DETAILS (3REISMTE Ry fagwon
w T @ET’T—&%{%&E Llcumswmmnmm Date of Receipt (WITGY @5 18/01/2024
ICEIEZ L EEE: ) GICECIE

Type of Receipt (YHIG T Online Receipt Language of Request English
TFR) : (FIRTY BT HTTT) -
Name (FTH) : _ - Gender (ﬁl‘T} $
Address (UdT) :
State ATo9) : | Country (&) :
' . Details not provided ' CICIER]
Phone Number (Eﬁ;l' qa) : FOW Hutrle Nenio -
, ) :
Email-ID (é‘ﬂ?r-anﬁéb 3
(Rsut::ulf%@rﬁq R Education Status : Bboveasiate
R Bel Y i
Isl.i:;]ge(;tgr G;é);ﬂl;m ks : Citizenship Status Lol
raafEwe:
Amount Paid (TRRTHT 0) (original recipient) Mode of Payment (YA Payment
YITAT) : FTUGR) Gateway
Doaes it concern the life or No(Normal) Sunil Kumar
Liberty of a Person?
U et afdr & . Request Pertains to (313'\‘-'7'3!
e 1Al aosaT | Fafefea @afta 8) -

Hafta g7) :

1, State the name and address of the Central Public Information Officer for
Central University of Tibetan Studies.

2. State the name and address of the First Appellate Authority for
Central University of Tibetan Studies.

Inf%ﬂ;;%t 3. State the name and address of the Second Appellate Authority for

Central University of Tibetan Studies.

Note :
1f The CPIO - Officer Wishes To Give Me Any Response / Reply For My RTI

Petition ,
Please Scnd It In Writing By Post To My Address

Print H Save ]E.CIose |
==l

hitps-/irtion/Ine. gov.in/RTIMIS/CPIQ/RTIDetalls phpPreg=ZzAve UJIKOE2UHAY SXM 1Y T owt WolZTNPBHEvAINEZ 28 ZMAl A Zniy ENE RO R LIz







o1 3ol feleadll N HW e &1 R i
5@& Rlﬁ @Q]@Zq ‘IIQI 5:1 r:q%aﬁq[ RIGHT TO INFORMATION SECTION

Maviya, Sarnath, Varanasi (India)

Central Institute of Higher Tihetan Studies  phone no. +01 542 2581031

(Deemed lo be Universily) Website www.cihts.ac.in
CIHTS/RTI/18/2023-24 Date: 24.01.2024
(Most Urgent-RTI)
TG /URGENT
F AH-[39T /RTI-MATTER ;
Yafiega /el T/ Registered/Speed puﬁtl
Sub: - Information under RTI Act, 2005 - application of i " regarding.

Sir,
This refers to your online RTI application dated 18/01/2024, bearing Registration Number
CUQTS/R/E/24/00002, received in this office on 18.01.2024.

Q. No. 1 and 2-

The desired information is already avallahle on the Institute website (www.cihts.ac.in) under the
heading "RTI” and the link is "https:

Q. No. 3-

The information is not available in the material form.

Appeal, if any against the above reply can be filed before the First Appellate Authority within 30
days of receipt of this letter. The details of the First Appellate Autharity is as under:-

Details of First Appellate Authority

Dr. Himanshu Pandey (Deputy Registrar)

Central Institute of Higher Tibetan Studies

(Deemed to be University), Sarnath, Varanasi — 221007
Email - droffice@cihts.ac.in, Phone-0542-2585149

Yours faithfully

(Sunil Kumar)
CPIO & Asstt, Registrar
Email-cpio@cihts.ac.in

Phone-0542 2581031

Copy for kind information to:

PS to VC - for Kind information to the Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor please.
Registrar Office- for kind information of Registrar please.
Dr. Himanshu Pandey, First Appellate Authority (FAA)
Shri RK. Mishra, Nodal Officer (Suo Motu Disclosure)
Member Secretary, IQAC

Record File,
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war ¥,

AR Geler / SR At

Vgl FNaRie aife Rise vedial (CUTS)
Tasdl, YT, TRIVRT—221007, GOX UGy

RIS TR SeRiaeT & At A9 2005

qeley, .

[des & i weRgE=1 &1 aifter affgs 2005 & aatia el Central University
of Tibetan Studies (CUTS), Sarnath # siRRce mmwr (Wfen) @ 98 99 &N @i
s T & wrlaa e uest & g g vua st 8-

1. Orgal griariel aife feae wde, o ¥ aiRce o (Tife) @ U7 W St

AT weTer 1 FgidT $9 g9°

2. OTa ghae s e wdi, aeny § gfde @ wwg 26 A ey uar @
[T agAa faa-n ar?

3. Wgd TR 3iE e W, ¥R #§ UgHR 789 §% § U8 @ Sl
afiy yerer Gl Wm § srivg 29?7 ok 8 a1 9ee adl @ iR
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4. wT Gge TR SifE Raa e, e d By am a o @ sy
T BT Yd WA G HAYA UAvIUS (Relieving Certificate) W& far a4y
AT T AEI? DT SITDT Ue & |
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PR fe admefie W W gl 87
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@ RN Rlﬁ ’g;:l]‘gjn] [ ﬁq t%:;{qql RIGHT TO INFORMATION SECTION

Maviya, Sarnath, Varanasi (India)
¢ Central Instifute of Higher Tibetan Studies  phone no. +91 542 2581031

(Deemed to be Universily) Website www.cihts.ac.in

& 3.1 LF, /3R 21.3M18./19/2023-24- Tedid: 07.02.2024

(St Tl 1 it R)

SIHETIS /URGENT
T &1 - /RT-MATTER.

qﬁﬂ@/ﬁﬂg ﬂEfReg:ﬂemd/spm E ‘

ferwa: @ o1 Sifie R Uz A1 23.01.2024 & T |
HElgy,

G T HUBR-2005 F TG ST G [GAP 23.01.2024, F=51d S G USRI PHrafen,
Py I fosaa Ruen e, IR, IR0 | @i 27.01.2024 @1 Ui g3
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ardftefty yefierT &1 faavr-

uyw oftefty varfUeRt

31, ey uvdy @ueawE)

g 3= faead! FRien Hwy= , RAT IRIURH
3-Hd droffice@cihts.ac.in, gTHTY . 0542-2585149
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gUHIY . 0542 2581031
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ST Foel aeardt TSTRIT TeeTT
(AT fepaferaTere)
AT, TRTUTET

&3, fo B d yemar-gemya 2 e 2024 feier 03.01.2024

ST /URGENT
e 6 SIRT-FH/RTI-MATTER

YT

A gher AR Rl
%ﬂ?mmaﬁmﬁ@m@aﬁa

eu1g I Tersardt Fer der,

AT, SrOorET |

feror: gre T atferenw atfiReT 2005 % o HEAT IuTTe B % GEe |

HEIe,

mm%;ﬁmvﬁﬁw 27.01.2024 3 "2 3 T 9rer F g o
: mwwa&w%ﬁaﬁw"ﬁm

m%mﬁﬁm aqf:‘:ﬁqm Wﬁﬁmmﬁo SIRITERT-S/8 ST § sifere formgam
GGRIRELS IKLCCEES

frg-1 i 17.00.2018 1. afrter wester ¥ wgreres SHa(11) 9 € e o e
forg -2 anderr il o R1erwr 379 (a) U.G. - 4 years (b) P.G. 3 years 3/ & |

h=]

forg -3 ol sl GeuT: St HidET Quet SR gfae W, i e e, pad
frafes fafer: 20.05.2014 warEF wFe (ofen
Ja: %.39,362/- Gross Salary

ﬁr_g -4 Relieved on: 15 @, 2018 as per letter dated 25 October, 2018 issued by
Acting Director, Somiya Vidyavihar, Mumbai.

forg -5 EeHs eew-10
forg -6 =1 1ty v i =afrre vareet § e At |

Ty
@ R e,
ST (SITET-7e)






IS XIRSTE ﬂ”'ﬂl :3“5‘4”(' L“ql)-'

1~ SATT BT PR T i : ,

' z—ﬁﬁrfqmwm - - *‘

| 2 W AR AR Aol L

| hf—ﬁﬁ’ﬂﬂffﬂﬁﬁi‘ﬁ ; L AR N A

6~ TP e/ e W '
mnﬁmwmfaﬁwﬂﬁmw*mmm

G S Y L = =L L 23
Ll fB
A ST RE ‘ '

y_wmwmﬁmﬁwmmﬁMiﬁ/ﬂm
B ol ST T —l&li

.a—wﬁtwmww ' N X C 1S LA s ) [ r”L—iqu‘_' "}5‘;’]61370}

. pmmmmﬂvﬂﬁtﬂwmﬂmﬁdﬁmiﬁﬁﬁm#ﬁ
ﬁoﬂmmmwﬂmw *M .

10— erere 9 —_— - T ‘.

1= . o
s " “1

ey W g e
W J '
- 53] g
ER B Eat ol e L :
. . ) e FEN o F ey i,
Eoie 1
SIETT | Marksd I

__._=|






f“’" o 3ol (ofeatll (AT HEA ol T ST Sfegarrar
RN H"') UNERIEY FGRE TFIER]  RIGHTTO INFORMATION SECTION

Maviya, Sarnath, Varanasi (India)

‘{?(’ o Central Institute of Higher Tibefan StudieS  phone no. +91 542 2581031

(Deemed lo be University) Website www cihts.ac.in
&3 IR /3RS /20/2023-24- TeTieh: 27.03.2024
(sifer HEaqul-T= F1 SfieR)
STTaSa% /URGENT
O 1 SYHR- T /RTI-MATTER
'ﬁ’@/ﬁg ‘ﬂR’f’ R& glst::rcd.fSpwd |

favy: - g &1 fUer vz f&1w 05.03.24 & g A
HeleT,

YT 1 HUBHR-2005 & SiTTd TUS] UF &1 05.03.2024, S o7 G217 S smafy,
St g forsael fRram SRR, TRy, aRmoRf & fiFiw 11.03.2024 1 Ui gai|

SFRATTT STHTT & WIS G101 UE & ewis & wu 3 Ofd fear o1 381 81
#Te,

e MY S1d o aar s & Fofa § srage & O vy sfief veiifrerd &) 30 &9 & i
3t R TFa & | foryer faavo seifaf@a @ |

srdfeily verfuerl &1 faavor-

S1. fgmiy Uy @uepadtiE)

Fg 3o el fRram W=, Gy aRToRG
§-#d droffice@cihts.ac.in, gTHTY . 0542-2585149

y=qdic, HagHy,
GaH-01 @(
$HR)
g ST YA STUHRY

3-8 cpio@cihts.acin
YUY . 0542 2581031,

s 5

. Teit wfem, mﬁuwﬁﬂﬁ'ﬂ%w

| poHRE TEe ¥ I

. 8l fenig groey, utmarti’reﬁutmfﬁﬂﬂﬁ

. ot I SR Ty, e e el A1 vedie
Ty W, s agu

Vib W

({7@:}*7 dnﬁ?f ¢

ﬁﬁ%ﬂ?maﬁaﬂ%






G ST ATGHT-2005 & TET AT & a8 A

T SIS T 7AFC 74T § |

g e e S g

e arfirT< apfiehe( e, @, ggr, dnmE)
& Srfast a@e FT S{TEHIT ITH g |

afe ety el weaT gy Wit v fm
TgT 2 A AT 7 % O & AT T SeeE Y

_Hf&“ﬁﬂq = OEPES

HEATH & 24791 99 1967 & o= S0 017 959
A% F5 WA HT AT HAT AT HeedT 9T

wy e 21 ara; 7T € gEeT eI A 2

HRIT T AT TvT R 7 ATAT 57 T
T SrfeeTT T g

TRl AT ITeY FIT T

2w

M

Q3
TS AR
FTLEVT FHTT




L



